Discussion of this item moved to a
Special Commission Meeting on
April 20, 2016, at 6:30pm

Village of Biscayne Park
Commission Agenda Report

Village Commission Meeting April 5, 2016

Date:

Subject: Reconciliation of new construction of
Village Hall and the Log Cabin
restoration projects

Prepared By: Heidi Siegel, AICP, Village Manager

Sponsored By: Staff

Background

The attached spreadsheets show the revenues and expenses for both the Village Hall construction and
Log Cabin restoration project.

The total dedicated funds (revenues) to the project were $1,684,934 and the total expenses were
$1,800,147. In summary, the expenditures over net revenue amount, a 6% overage total for both
projects includes minor unforeseen costs and larger non-contractual costs such as the Log Replacement
at the Log Cabin ($23,403) and the Civil Site work required by Miami Dade County at the new Village Hall
(541,120). The Log Replacement was specified in the bid documents and the Civil Work was approved
by the Village Commission via resolution 2015-33.

The Village Manager recommends that these costs to be equally covered via future action by the Village
Commission through cost savings and increased revenue in FY 14/15 & FY 15/16 budgets as determined
by the final audits.

Attachments
e Reconciliation sheets
o Village Hall Bejar Construction Payment Applications
e Village Hall Change Orders
e Log Cabin McKenzie Construction Payment Applications
e Log Cabin Change Orders

Page 1 of 1


mcamara
Text Box
Discussion of this item moved to a Special Commission Meeting on April 20, 2016, at 6:30pm


PROJECT SUMMARY

Total Revenues 1,684,934.00
TOTAL Expenditures Village Hall Project 969,909.80
TOTAL Expenditures Log Cabin Project 830,237.44

Total Project Costs: 1,800,147.24

Net Revenue/Expenditures
(115,213.24)

NOTES: This Net Revenue/Expenditures
amount, a 6% overage, includes minor
unforeseen costs and larger non-
contractual costs such as the Log
Replacement at the Log Cabin ($23,403)
and the Civil Site work required by Miami
Dade County at the new Village Hall
($41,120).



Revenues

DOEO Department of Economic Opportunity 1,000,000
01/14/2015 Reimbursement 34,274
01/26/2015 Reimbursement 46,635
04/30/2015 Reimbursement 40,425
06/01/2015 Reimbursement 97,229
07/17/2015 Reimbursement 487,749
08/31/2015 Reimbursement 191,952
08/23/2015 Reimbursement 101,736

TOTAL DOEO 1,000,000
LOAN City National Bank Loan 350,000
05/12/2015 Loan 350,000
VF Village Funds

GENERAL FUND FY 2015/2016 135,000

Village Historic Preservation Match 50,000

Proceed from sale of trucks 74,934

Total Village Funds 259,934
VILLAGERS VILLAGERS GRANT

1/2 Floor Grant 10,000

1/2 Floor Grant Pending 10,000

Window / Doors Grant 5,000

Total 25,000
HPG HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANT

Grant 50000

50000

TOTAL Revenues

1,684,934




Expenditures

TRANSACTIONS FROM 10/01/2013 TO 03/09/2016

Date Description Amount
VILLAGE HALL DESIGN & PERMITTING
04/17/2015 ARQUITECTURE PLANS COPIES 5.30
06/25/2015 CITY OF NORTH MIAMI (Water Service) 52.90
07/31/2015 CITY OF NORTH MIAMI (Water Service) 3,400.00
07/31/2015 CITY OF NORTH MIAMI (Water Service) 150.00
01/31/2015 Design & Engineering-Accurate Land Survey 1,050.00
11/30/2014 Easy Dig Survey 437.00
11/30/2014 Easy Dig-Bond Copy/Invite to Bid 218.50
01/26/2015 EASY DIGI-PLANS ANNEX BDG-TX REFUND CASH 64.69
04/28/2015 EE&G ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC 550.00
01/14/2015 EMPIRE ENGINEERING-ANNEX SEPTIC HRS FOR 450.00
05/28/2015 FPL 1,110.80
02/26/2015 MDC PERMIT FEE 552.48
02/26/2015 MDC PERMIT FEE 239.97
12/11/2014 MDC PERMIT FEE 275.00
01/06/2015 MDC PERMIT FEE 239.97
01/14/2015 MDC PERMIT FEE 375.00
10/21/2014 MDC PERMIT FEE 1,576.73
10/31/2014 MDC PERMIT FEE 139.32
05/21/2015 NUTTING ENGINEERING (Soil Testing) 2,490.00
11/13/2014 NUTTING ENGINEERING (Soil Testing) 1,500.00
10/25/2014 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 21,217.50
12/18/2014 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 1,750.00
01/17/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 3,772.00
02/26/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 2,475.37
03/01/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 5,658.00
03/10/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 5,000.00
04/10/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 998.65
05/20/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 1,093.87
06/02/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 3,559.59
06/18/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 600.00
08/27/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 8,744.88

Page 3 of 6




09/08/2015 THE RUSSEL PARTNERSHIP 230.13
TOTAL 69,977.65
VILLAGE HALL CONSTRUCTION
01/26/2015 BEJAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 46,575.00
02/20/2015 BEJAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 65,025.00
03/31/2015 BEJAR CONSTRUCTION, INC. 46,314.00
04/30/2015 Bejar Construction, Inc. 49,766.40
05/29/2015 Bejar Construction, Inc. 188,232.75
06/25/2015 Bejar Construction, Inc. 164,376.00
06/25/2015 Bejar Construction, Inc. 31,127.18
08/04/2015 Bejar Construction, Inc. 150,930.81
08/24/2015 Bejar Construction, Inc. 102,966.48
02/03/2016 Bejar Construction, Inc. 44,503.57
06/19/2015 City Of North Miami 3,810.27
06/22/2015 City Of North Miami 79.53
07/09/2015 Florida Power & Light Company 1,110.80
08/04/2015 PAYMENT TO DERM MDC 59.00
05/29/2015 PHONEDOCTOR.COM 5,055.36
TOTAL 899,932.15
VILLAGE HALL PROJECT TOTAL 969,909.80
NOTES:

Total The Russel Partnership Conrtact Price: $47, 150.00
(Increase due to civil work changes requried by County and
adduitional charges per contract)

Total The Russel Partnership Design Cost: $55,099.99

Total Bejar construction cost: $889,817.19 includes all change

orders and liquidated damages (for time)

Total Bejar Contract Price with Civil Change Order $874,598.00

Page 4 of 6




Expenditures

TRANSACTIONS FROM 10/01/2013 TO 03/09/2016

Description Amount
LOG CABIN DESIGN & PERMITTING
DERM MDC 59.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 18,375.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 21,000.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 13,125.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,423.58
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,555.58
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,730.33
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,676.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,697.45
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,676.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,676.00
R.J. HEISENBOTTLE ARCHITECTS, PA 4,620.00
TOTAL 89,613.94
LOG CABIN CONSTRUCTION
EE & G CONSTRUCTION & ELECTRICAL, L 2,350.00
EE & G CONSTRUCTION & ELECTRICAL, L 2,500.00
EE & G CONSTRUCTION & ELECTRICAL, L 3,115.25
Florida Power & Light Company 297.00
HARTMAN WINDOWS & DOORS 37,000.00
HARTMAN WINDOWS & DOORS 37,000.00
MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 70,244.94
MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 164,474.63
MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 88,059.67
MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 60,586.45
MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 84,569.77




MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION

69,893.65

MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 69,230.15

MCKENZIE CONSTRUCTION 51,391.99

TOTAL 740,713.50
LOG CABIN PROJECT TOTAL

NOTES:

Total Heisenbottle Design Cost: $89,554.94

Total Heisenbottle Contract Price: $89,000.00 plus
expenses

Paid for directly by Village to save tax cost and
provided for as a credit back to Village by McKenzie
(see payment app # 3)

NOTES: $10,596.15 + $12,806.95 = $23,403.10 of
additional payments to McKenzie Construction are for
Log Replacements as specified in the Bid Documents
(Change Orders #3 & #7)

830,327.44



ATTACHMENT "B"

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G703 {Instructions on raversa sida) PAGEONEOF  PAGES
TO: (OWNER): Vilage of Biscayae ParK PROJECT: Public Safely and Administration Annex APPLICATION NO: 1 Distribution to:
Vilage Hall Annex Building Project No. 2014-04 OWNER
640 N.E. 114th Sireet PERIOD TO: 1/28/2015 ARCHITECT
Vilage of Biscayne Park CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRAGCTOR): VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
Bejar Conslruction, Inc. PROJECT NO: 2014-04
6326 S.W. 101st Avenua
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE: 1/8/2015
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application Is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Contlnuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, Is eltached
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..v..v oo e snsss s st rnes s B33ATB00
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2, Notchange by Change Ordors....... 5 -
previous months by Owner 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 142}....... 3 833,478.00
TOTAL 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE.........ccomnvnerenevirnenns 3$ 51,750.00
Approved this Month (Column G on G703)
Number Date Approved 5. RETAINAGE:
1 a.10% of Complated Work 3 5,175,00
2 {Column D4E on G703)
3 b._____% of Stora Material $
4 {Column F on G703)
5
6 Tolal Relainege (Line Sa+5h or
7 Total In Column 1 of G703)..1ceiiverreicimeeeisnicannissarsiannns
8
9
10 8. TOTAL FARNED LESS RETAINAGE..........ccconsminmninessiessnnisnnns $ 46,575.00
£ (Line 4 less 5 total)
12 7. LESS PREVIQUS CERTIFICATES FOR
TOTALS H - PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)... $ r
Net Change by Change Orders 8. CURRENT PAYMENTY DUE... - . $ 48,575.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RET.MNAGE s 788,903.00

The undersigned Contractor cestifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowiedge,

information and befief the Work covered by the Application for Payment has baen

completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amount have been
ontractor for work for which previous Certificates for Payment were

dale comprising the above application, e Architeet certifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Archllect’s knowledgs, Informalion and belief the Work has progressed as
Indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Conlract Documents, and

@ N

(Lina 3 less Lina G)

Stats of: -
Subscribed and 6wom fo before melh day o{m 2015

Notary Public: fana CGrads Frensdes? g‘d

My Commission expires: mm @mm O&G}L 1.7 ’L;'
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . ........ *mmm 3 ]E ( :2 g([ ﬂ “
(Aftached explanation If amount mmjd ditfers from the amount applied for) o
ARCHITEGT: "] -7

By: [ ( ﬂ / Date ’ = (L % ’5

This certificale! Is not negftlable? TH QUNT CERTIFIED s payable only to the
Contractor named hereln. fssuance, payment and acceplance of payment are wilhout



ATTACHMENT "B"

In accordance with jhe Gnntracl documenls, based on on- -site nbservations and the

date comprising the above application, tha Architect certifies 1o the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's knowledde,- Inf!ormatson and helief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF  PAGES
TO: (OWNER):  Villags of Biscayne Park PROJECGT: Public Salety and Administralion Annex APPLICATION NO; 2 Distribution to:
Village Hall Annex Bullding Project No. 2014-04 OWNER
640 N.E. 114th Streel PERICD TO: 212012015 ARCHITECT
Vilaga of Biscayne Perk CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR) VIA (ARCHITECTY: ARCHITECT'S
Bejar Construclion, inc. PROJECT NO; 2014-04
6326 S.W. 191st Avenue
Pembroke Plnes, Florida 33332
CONTRACT FOR: COMTRACT DATE:  1/8/2015
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application Is made for Payment, as shown balow, In connection with the Coafract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, is atlached
CHAMGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .......ocovvmnmmiie i e 3 B33,478.00
Change Ordsrs approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2. Net change by Change Orders $ -
{previous montns by Owner 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 1+2}... $ 833478.00
TOTAL 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE. .. ....oooven v 3 124,000.00
Approved this Month {Column G on G703)
Number Date Appraved 6. RETAINAGE:
1 a.10% of Completed Work $
2 (Calumn D+E on G703)
3 h.___% of Slare Matarial b
4 (Coluran F on G703)
5
o Total Retainaga (Line 5a+5b or
7 Totalin Column 1 af G703 e
8
9
10 5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ........ coooevrnmimneniiinans 5 111,600.00
11 {Lins 4 loss 5 otal)
12 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
TOTALS 5 £ PAYMENT {Line 6 from prior Cerlificate).... 3 46,575.00
Met Change by Change Orders 8. GURRENT PAYMENT DUE... - 5 65,026.00
The undarsigned Gonlractor cartifies that o the best of the Gontractor's knowledge, 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETNNAGE 5 721,878.00
information and belief the Work covered by the Application for Payment has been (hne 3 lods Line'G) ) /
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amount have been State of: E IQ_ . ‘nCounly of. ft» af S
pald by the Contractor for. watk for which previous Gertificates for Payment were Grbed & ; h?f 5 ‘”(fﬁ‘ﬁzﬁ ié_ay of . 2015
_issue and paﬁents recalved from the Owner, and that current payment shown "o
hereln Is now.dle.herein is n wdua herain Is now due.herdjn Is now due.herein is now due. q J")«fﬂ"?
, commrﬁ'n i ‘
BY: + e, \ ATE: .‘,,:_ ‘ “\ 1'1} 3 ; )y
ARCHITECT S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT fed difes from the amount appied for

e MAR 4, 1015

Contraclor pamed herel

AMOUNT GERTIFIED s payable only to‘Lhe
. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without




Bejar Constructian, ing, Village of Biscayne Park ATTACHMENT "B "

6326 S.W. 191 Avenue Annhex Building
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332 Project No. 05004-02
37 |Lighting Package / Instatlation $ 123,000.00 {/ : N 3 - 0%} $ 123,000.00 | $ -
Total: $ 833,478.00 | § 51,750.00]5 ~ 72.250.00 | $ | - 5 124,000.00 15%{ § 709,478.00 | $§  12,400.00.
<

] APBROVED FOR PAYMEMT,

BUDGET CODE

) E - SEXD 270 HOED
DEPARTMENT HEAD

DATE
e
EINANICE
( LT
N o




ATTACHMENT "B" &

date comp m@ﬁgab applué:;gn, the Architect cerfifies o the Owner that fo the
best of the Arch nowledge, iformation and belief the Work has progressed as

indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOQCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE ONEOF  PAGES
TO: (OWNER).  Village of Biscayne Park PROJECT: Public Safety and Administration Annex APPLICATION NO: 3 Disirisution to:
Vilage Hall Annex Buflding Project Na. 2014-04 ' OWNER
640 N.E. 114th Streel PERIOD TO: 312015 ARCHITECT
Village of Biscayns Park CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
- Bejar Construction, Inc. PROJECT NO: 2014-04
6326 S.W. 191st Avenue
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332
CONTRACT FOR: # - - CONTRACT DATE:. 17812015
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Decument G703, is attached
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1, ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ............... $ 833 478.00
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2, Net change by Change Orders.............co v eninninnnininens s &
previous months by Owner 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 142)......coeeii i $ 833.478.00
TOr A — 4. TOTAL CONPLETED & STORED TODATE......coi v v $ -194.840.00 175,460.00
Appraved this Month ACEVELD I = (Column G on G703)
Number Date Approved 5. RETARNAGE:
1 BUDGHT CODE a.10% of Complated Work g 17,546.00 tozad00-
2 (Column D+E on G703)
i z 22 5? o 5';?&0 ZZO &dED b.____% of Store Material &
=t ) (Column F on G703)
. D{: DARTMENT HERD
6 \ \V\ / Tolal Refainage {Line 5a+5b or
7 / cATe ‘Ia Total in Column 107 GTO3).....cov. o cee v e ares
; W7 /4 i 0
10 : minLE 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE..........eooeoeoecoeescrtees s cesrine $ 157,914.00 175;256:00-
11 i / W i (Line 4 less § fotal)
12 T \\ 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
TOTALS $ " - PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)...............c.... $ 111,600,00
Net Change by Ghange Orders 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE... Fiky e eransnsseepysneasast buarinem $::46,314.00 -63.756.00-
The undersigned Contractor ceriifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, 8. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETNNAGE $ §75.564.00 55812200
mformation and belief the Work covered by the Application for Payment has been (Line 3 less Line 8)
complel rdance with the Contract Documents, that all amount have been Stateof: ¥\ Counly of:  #50) LOG, /3
paid by the Contyag| work| for which previous Certificates for Paymeni were Subscribed and swam to before me this’ %ggg of rC A 2018
isstie and ents received fiom the Owner, and that current payment shown Notary Public: U e Cv?;& No?my Publie
hereln is now de.herein is now dye.herein is now due.hereif is novy due.herein is now due. My Commission expires: sl State of Florida
comeTo Rl |y Rl —
By: } - — DATE: ARIOUNT CERTIFIED. . §  46,314.00
ARCI-\ET ECT'S'CERT OR PAYMENT {Attached exph siffers from the amount applied for)
In accurdance with the onkact docurhents, based on on-site observalions and the ARCHITECT: (/A W ;
By: %"7 Date April, 10, 2015

This certificate is not negotlabl&. “THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without



Bejar Construction, Inc.
6326 S.W. 191 Avenue
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332

Village of Biscayne Park

Project No, 05004-02

Annex Building

ATTACHMENT"B"

105,000.00 70,460.00 175,460.00) 21% 658,018.00 17,546.00
37 Lighting Package / Installation $ 123,000.00 B - 0%[ $ 123,000.00 | § -
Total: $ 833,478.00 | § —-124:000:00 | § 70,340-80 P 104,840:00---- -23%|§ 638;638:00-{ §  19;484.00




ATTACHMENT "B"

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE ONEOF  PAGES

TO: (OWNER):  Village of Biscayne Park PROJECT: Public Safety and Administration Annex APPLICATION NO: 4 : Distribution to:
Village Hall Annex Building Project No. 2014-04 OWNER
640 N.E. 114ih Sireet PERIOD TO: 4430/2015 ARCHITECT
Village of Biscayne Park CONTRACTOR

FROM (CONTRACTOR): VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECTS

Bejar Constiuction, Ine. PROJECT NO: 2014-04

6326 S.W. 191st Avenue
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332

CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE:  1/8/2015
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connectian with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ...cvvnevmcrssimiiimiinsananissssesiasinaner $ 833,478,00
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2. Net change by Change OTders........c o v iaminnnnin e, 3 2
previous months by Qwnar 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {LIne 142).....cccmnininininnnnnannnnins $ 833,478.00
TOTAL 4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE......ooecimimninniniininns $ 230,766.00
ApRrrred i Mot AR PRE RO PR MENT T (Column G on G703)
Number Date Approved 5. RETAINAGE:
1 BUDGET CODE - a.10% of Completed Work $ 23,075.60
2 - / (Column D+E on G703)
3 207 -~ . L QP —% ot Store Materic! $
4 e (Column F on G703)
5
6 Total Retainage (Line 5a+5b or
7 Total in Column 1of 703w v vn i rrenernsimmars s saeones
8
9
10 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.......o oot 5 207,680.40
1 (Line 4 less S total), . -
12 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
TOTALS $ - PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Ceqlificate).. 3 157,914.00
Jnet Change by Change Orders 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE... R $ 49,765.40
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RET NNAGE $ 625,797.60
information and balief the Work covered by the Application for Payment has been (Line 3 less Line 6)
completed In accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amount have been State of: Fida .
paid by the Contractor for_work-forphich previous Certificates for Payment were Subscribed an m to befgia Llciootamiiisdaisl o
gceived fram the Owner. and that current payment shown Notary Pubfic: /RES |G : &.C
My Commission expires: Y COMMISSION # FF 143623
: EXPIRES: November 21, 2018
AMOUNT CERTIFIED......... B""‘"“mm”"“‘*”m s
(Attached explanati m the amount applied for)
In accordance with the Contract donuments based on on-site observations and the ARCHITECT: Q}\/-Y M M
date comprising the above application, the Architact certifies to the Owner that to the By: pate_May 8, 2015
best of the Architact's knowledge, information and befief the Work has progressed as This certificate Is not negotiable. THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

indicated, the quality of the Work Is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and Contractor hamed herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without”



* Bejar Construction, Inc.
6326 S.W. 191 Avenue
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332

Village of Biscayne Park

Annex Buliding
Project No. 05004-02

ATTACHMENT "B "

37 |Lighting Package / Installation $ 123,000.00 ] - 0% 123,000.00 | 3 -
T.c?lal:g = % 833,478.00 | 175,460.00 | $ _ 55,296.00 230,756.00 38%| 5 602,722.00 | $  23,075.60




ATTACHMENT "B"

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G703 {Instructions on reverse side) - PAGEONEOF  PAGES
TO:; {OWNER): Village of Biscayne Park PROJECT: Public Safety and Administration Annex APPLICATION NO: 5 . Distribution to:
Vilage Hall Annex Building Project No. 2014-04 OWNER
640 N.E. 114th Strest PERIOD TO: 6/28/2015 ARCHITECT
Village of Biscayne Park CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECTS
Bejar Construction, Inc. PROJECT NO: 2014-04
6326 S.W. 191st Avenue
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332
CONTRACT FOR: GONTRACT DATE: 1/8/2015
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application Is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUN ...ccocoioiiiinrirnrs e ere e mae e mesre e $ 833,478.00
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2. Netchange by Change Orders............cocovieniniincncns $ 59,746.36
jprevious months by Owner ’ 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE {Line 142).......0cicoerenerenreceinenrnne ) $93,224.36
TOTAL| 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE..........cccoeceinvmnecinnns $ 439,903.50
Approved this Month {Column G on G703)
Number Date Approved h.-RETAINAGE:
1 3/16/2015 $ 1,925.81 APPROVED FOR PANMENT: _ 2.10%of Completed Work $ 43,990,35
2 413012016 $ 40T (Celumn D+E on G703)
3 473012015 $ 1,063.50) oE CO[ £ — % of Store Malerial $
4 EI712015 3 lst1070 BUD ﬂf'%, (Column F on G703)
5 514512015 s bouso| 3n2. 737 D222 pogO
6 —Total Retalnage (Line Sa+5b or
; \ , DEPARTMENT K ;E}-e@, _ IOtaIm CobmNIREGRBR, o.cummssmsmmanmann
» /) 4‘11.@&7%:
ke 74 DATE //f 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE. ., s 395.913.15
1" / (Line 4 less 5 total)
12 EINANCEL ) ﬁ:/ LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
TOTALS $ 59 - N-r‘:,AmENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)... — $ 207,680.40
Nel Change by Change Orders {i/,’- a—:qm% AYMENT DUE... . $ 188,232.75
The undersigned Conlractor cerlifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, / 9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETNNAGE $ 457,311.21
information and belief the Work covered by the Application for Payment has been {Line 3 less Line 6)
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amount have been State of: () oA L teoumy or ¥
4 % Z ¥ Blpgr,
work for which previous Certificates for Payment were Subscribed and swom §° ggg@s}z Cb1s
issue fifents received{fom the Owmer, and that curent payment shown Nolary Public: { ing i*} MY COMMISSION #FF121006
e.herein is now due.herein Is now dug.herein is now due. My Commission expm{s ‘:3\ nP*"; :
"Du " J F 2 b
DATE: \( v W AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . mrre el R ORI 3
FOR PAYMENT (Attached explanatiogif amount m the a
In accordance with the Contract documents, based on on-site observations and the ARCHITECT | ? aM )‘ June 1 20156
date comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the

best of the Archiect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work Is in aceordance with the Contract Documents, and

&
This certificate fs not tiable. THE‘ﬁMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein.fIssuance,.payment and acceptance of. payment ara without



Bejar

Construction, Inc.

6326 SW. 191 Avenue
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332

Village of Biscayne Park
Annex Building
Project No. 05004-02

ATTACHMENT "B"

37 |Lighting Package / Installation $ 123,000.00 $ 52% 6,448.00
C.0. #01Fire Rated Door Closers $  1,925.81 $ 0% 3 -
C.0Q, #02[Site Wark Revision As Per Revision Dated March 10, 2015 5 41,531.85 P 0% $ -
C.0. #03[Credit for Tile Work In The Bathrooms $ (1,083.50) $ 0% E -
C.0. #04 [Additional Cabinelry as Per Owners Request $ 8,110.70 b 0% -
C.0. #05|Water Main Line Modification Per FDOT Standards 3  9,241.50 $ 100% __924.15

$ 8Y3,224.36 49%, 43,990.35

ﬁota!:




ATTACHMENT "B"

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AlA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGEONE OF  PAGES

TO: (OWNER): Village of Biscayne Park PROJECT: Public Safety and Administration Annex APPLICATION NO: -5 0(-)-6 B Distribution to:
Village Hall Annex Building ! Project No. 2014-04 QWNER
840 N.E. 114th Sireet PERIOD TO: 6i22/2015 ARGHITECT
Village of Biscayne Park CONTRACTOR

FROM (CONTRACTORY): VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECTS

Bejar Construction, Inc. PROJECT NO: 2014-04

8326 S.W. 191st Avenue
Pembroka Pines, Florida 33332

CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE:  1/8/2015
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached
JCHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1, ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ...oovorrinncmmniinssmras sesinssmsass sosons 3 833.478.00
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2. Netchange by Change Orders.............oo i $ 60,746.36
previous months by Owner 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1#2}....civeviiiicinniinianiininins ] 893,224.36
TOTAL 4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE.........ccocniunsremceiciies $ —627-985:50 622,543.50
|Approved this Month (Column G on G703)
Number Date Approved 5. RETAINAGE:
1 316/2015 $ 192581 a.10% of Completed Work $ -g2:708:55 62,254.35
F | 413012015 $ 4153185 {Column D+E on G703)
3 4{30/2015 $  (1,063.50) b._____% of Store Material $
4 £17/2015 $ 8070 {Column F on G703)
5 5/15/2015] $  9,241.50
6 Total Retalnage (Line 5a+5b or
7 Totalin Column 1 of G703).......occoinsiinimrmmmnis i vavars e
g
9
10 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE..........cooooiriimmncrin s 3 --565,186.95 560,289.15
11 {Line 4 less 5 tolal)
12 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
TOTALS $ 59,746.35 PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate).........coovevrenns 3 365,913.15
|Net Change by Change Orders 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE.......cc..ooie e $ 188273 80 164,376.00 ~
The undersignad Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, 9, BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETNNAGE---..----------.----..“\\l“ WG 32803741 332,935.21
Information and belief the Work covered by the Applicationfor Payment has been (Line 3 Isss Lins 8) _ o AST /AI o,
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amount have been State of: |~ _ County o = LCAKY] /A Jes?™ "6%-,0 “,
r work for which previous Certificates for Payment wera Subscribed and sweih {o before mehisZ ¢ day of _Q&b;g%zms ;:?' ORI
ived from the Owner, and that current payment shown Notary Public: (/bd«‘ﬁ - s By & OO _.L.ﬁ'. %5’
due.herein iS\gow due.herein is now due.herein is ngw due.herain is now due, My Commission Expies: <=z || S oy M ) B
_ | g =i 7, 8% 93
. DATE: e AW AMOUNT t':ER'nmab:r'.:n'.li‘,l '1,. o ‘b\gej 3y, 557 E 164,376.00
AR ERTIFISATE FOR PAYMENT (Attached explanation if amaunt certified diffjrs from th&’n@'ﬂ"aé@ w S
Ina act doduments, based on on-site observations and the ARCHITECT: I 2 a % OpeeclC e >
date comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that o the By: o 77, ey nn\\’)‘}.\\\ June 25, 2015
best of the Architect’s knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as This certificate is Yot neggtiable. THE AMOUNT CERMMpIED S bavatiehdnly to the
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and Conltractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance r!a%*:ﬂ?are without



‘ Bejar Construction, Inc.

6326

S.W. 191 Avenue

Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332

Village of Biscayne Park
Annex Building
Project No, 05004-02

ATTACHMENT"B "

37 |{Lighling Package / [nstallation $ 123,000.00 | $ 64,480.00 | §  27,770.00 $ 92,250.00 75%| %  30,750.00 | § 9,225.00
C.0. #01|Fire Rated Door Closers § 1,925.81 $ - 0%|%  1,925.81 -
C.0. #02|Site Work Revision As Per Revisian Dated March 10, 2015 41,531.85 $ 31,150.00 $ 31,150.00 75%|% 10,381.85[% 3,115.00
C.0. #03|Credit for Tile Work In The Bathrooms $  (1,063.50) $ & 0%| % (1,063.50)[ § -
C.0. #04 |Additional Cabinetry as Per Owners Request $ 8,110.70 $ = 0%|§ 811070 (% -
C.0. #05|Water Main Line Modification Per FDOT Standards b 924150 (5 9,241,50 § § - $ 9,241,650 100%] $ - |3 924.156

Total: p 893,224.36 1 § 439,903.50 | § —183:082.00 | $ - | $ 627,985.50 1 70%| 3 26523886 |% -62,788:55
182,640.00 622,543.50 270,680.86 62,254.35

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

BUDGET CODE

92L ~J 3P - J’a".ﬂ”b“ 2&9 DDL.-O

DESARTMENT HEA

Yy ==

e e p—

/// ,

/.




ATTACHMENT "B"

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contraclor's knowledge,

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G703 (instructions on reverse side) PAGEONEOF  PAGES
TO: (OWNER). Vilage of Biscayne Park PROJECT: Public Safety and Administralion Annex APPLICATION NO: -6- 006A . Distribution to:
Vilage HaB Annex Building Project No. 2014-04 OWNER
640 N.E. 1141h Strest PERIOD TO: 612212015 ARCHITECT
Village of Biscayne Park ’ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECTS
Bejar Construction, Inc. PROJECT NO: 2014-04
6326 S.W. 1918t Avenue
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332
CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE: 1/8/2015
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYNMENT Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Documont G703, is attached
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1, ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ... e 3 833,478.00
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2. Netchange by Change Orders.............ccoci e 3 59,746.36
previous months by Owner 3, CONTRACT SUMTO DATE (LIne 1#2). ... ociiii s iiciniinnne $ 893,224 36
I TOTAL 4. TOTAL GOMPLETED & STORED TODATE.........ccovevriinreinnn $ -627-085:50 622,543.50
[Approved this Month {Column G on G703)
Number Date Approved 5. RETAINAGE:
1 31672015 $ 1,925.81 a.5% of Compleled Work $ -3+2385%:28 31,127.17
2 443012015 $ 41,531.85 {Column D+E on G703)
3 413012015 $  {1,083.50) b.___ % of Store Material $
4 51712015 3 8,110.70 (Column F on G703)
5 51512015 $ 9,241.50
<] Total Retainage (Line Sa+5b or
7 Total in Column | 8f G703)....comvruee e s canres i sn e
B
9
10 8, TQTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ... co.oocvraiiiniiniiniieiinveneaes $ 506,586:23- 591,416.33
11 (Line 4 less 5 total)
12 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR ‘“ Vi ,,
TOTALS $  59,746.36 PAYMENT (Line 6 from pricr Certificate).... \\\\ T 1A N W;, 56548695~ 560,289.15
INet Change by Change Orders 8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE................. ‘Q ?\ "_"" 31,309,28—- 31,127.18 =
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE............, Q"Q/ o :\4 9,' 20683844 301,808.03
-

information and bellef the Work covered by the Application for Payment has been

completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amount have been

paid by the Conteasterft work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
B ived from the Qwner, and that current payment shown

DATE: é 7.2

NOTARE

Q
{Line 3 less Eine 6) -0y

due.hereinNs now due.herein is now due.her[m is nov’due herein is now due.

RICATE FOR PAYMENT °

in accordante.witf picact documents, based on on-site ohservations and the
date comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that fo the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as
indicated, the qualily of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and

-
Y2

A
é"i
3

Stateof: L County of: E,Q’c%/\ ; S
Subsufbed and sy o befcrs me €2 Cday of m/\ D 4 2003, f-n—;%res =
Notary Public: - L No, Fr <. 2018 -

° . Bzaqy )
My Commission expiregesy— h—«- %) a(-& 4 2497 5 s

AMOUNT CERTIFIED...

Spomo®

5*

rs from the am @&I)F\,

(Aflached explanation j§ amount g Oﬁﬁy?t:
ARCHITECT d Y
Date

LY o K
.,.‘?.7/\&"'-0{3};59»3'“\6‘ SIEARPIAL

June 25, 2015

‘I:|||||\\
Thrs cerificate ¥ not n otlab!e THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED s payable only {o the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without



Bejar Construction, Inc. Village of Biscayne Park ATTAGHMENT "B "
6326 S.W. 191 Avenue Annex Building
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332 Project No. 05004-02
s =
37 Lighting Package / Installation $ 123.000.00 | § 92,260,001 § - $ 92,250.00 75%| § 30,750.00 | $ 4,612.50
C.0. #01 |Fire Rated Door Closers $  1,925.81 § - 0%| % 1,925.81 [ $ -
C.0. #02 {Site Work Revision As Per Revision Dated March 10, 2015 $ 4153185]% 31,150.00 | § - $§  31,150.00 76%| $ 10,381.85 | $ 1,657.50
C.0. #03|Credit for Tile Work In The Bathrooms $  (1,063.50) - 0%l %  (1,063.50)| § -
C.0. #04 |Additional Cabinetry as Per Owners Request $  8,110.70 - 0% 8,110.70 | $ -
C.0. #05 |Water Main Line Modification Per FDOT Standards $ 924150 |5 924150 { % - 9,241,50 100% - $ 462.08
Total: $ B93,22436 | § 627,985.50 | & - $ $ 627,985.50 70% 26523886 §{§  31,399.28

L 302.V35 -

Py
s AP

yaE T OO

Sk 220, DoEd

A=

I, 3
"'.\ET ”Ti_r\!,"

7

FInANCE \ /

-




T

ATTACHMENT "B"

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGEONEOF  PAGES
TO: (OWNER):  Vilage ol Biscayno Park PROJECT: Pulilic Salely and Adminisiration Annex APFLICATION NO: [ Distribution lo:
Vilage Hall Annex Buitding Projecl No. 2014-04 OWHER
640 N.E. 114th Street PERIOD TO: 7122/2016 ARCHITECT
Vilage ot Blscayne Park CONTRAGTCR |
FROM (CONTRACTOR): VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
Bejar Construction, Inc PROJECT NO 2014-04
623268 S.\W. 1913l Avenuo
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332
CONTRACT FOR; CONTRACT DATE:  1/8/2015
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYNENT Application is mada for Payment, as shown below, In connection with the Conlract.
Continuatlon Shoot, AIA Docuntent G703, is altached
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ............ s 833.478.00
Change Ordars approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2. Not chenge by Chango ORdOrs. ..o ieeii i 5 05,635.71 5
pravious manths by Gwner 9. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Lino 142)....coeveenene S 899.013.71 i
TOTAL 4 TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE..cciuivicvieieninninin ; 3 FRBAE0 | 18 L‘H 8,04
Approved this Month (Column G on G703) |
Number Dale Approved 6 RETAINAGE:
1 3/16/2015 s 102581 =  05%of Completad Work 5 k- 39 00,9, )
2 4130/2015 5 4153185 Ayt {Qolumn D+E on G703) {
3 413012015 s (1,083.50) - EEA\%@ E\‘gi'mwmwnar 5 !
q 51712015 $ 811070 Column F on G703) '
5 5016/2015 5 9,241.50 BUIPGET CODE |
6 701112016 s 310169 Tolal Retainage (Line 6a+5H or
7 71312015 $ 562,66 'J')'DD_ 20D ﬂﬁo@m SOIMA £O1 GTOB)....ooeeeevr e aivissennesssonnnss
8 71512016 § 212478 TR |
9 ,Qf\ﬂ.;f;{\ HEAD i
10 .MRNED LESSE REFAINAGE .. .occvvvrvesrarcssvemsesssesisssscnss $ — 75340997 :‘5""5‘?_}%4.‘]' |4‘i
11 FD ATE iunu 4 1pss 5 lolal) |
12 i // 7 7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
TOTALS § 6553571 { Eim D PAYRENT TORE I from prior Cemificate)..........oocv 3 691,416.33
Nel Change by Changs Orders | “INANCES cURRENT PAYMENT.DUEL oo e s $ ierasnor 150 120,61
The undersigned Contractor cerlifies Ihat lo the best of the Conlraitgr‘s knowledge, 9, BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE ...c..0oicovivioinnienrins $ W\%},G@@, ST |

Information and bellef the Work covered by the Applicalion for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amount have been
Contrag ork for which previous Cerlificates for Paymenl were
sua ﬁf} anls recelfed from the Owner, and that current paymenl shown
heraln Is  AOW dua.herein is hpw due.herein is now due.hergin is noT due herein [s now due.

courm :
BY: 4 oare: 1| LT

Nt

{(Uine 3 tess Lino 6)

State of:
Subseribed and sworn to before mo this ___ day of , 2015

Gounly of:

Nolary Public

ARGHITEC SQg)R'T’IFI ATE FOR PAYMENT
with the

Ina r@ce
dale comprtsi

tracl documents, based on on-sile observations and the
the above application, he Architect cerlifies to the Owner that lo the
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and bellef the Work has prograssed as
indicated, the quality of the Work Is In accordance vith the Contract Documents, and

ARCHITECT:

(A:tacheda?@ﬂ on if miﬁn
By: s

AMOUNT CERTIFIED.....

My Comumission expiros:

!
s 1S 930:81 5
Dale 6--3_ '5

(irs from Lhe amount applied for)

THS certificate [is not negatiable. THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payablo only to tho

Gonlraclor named hereln. Issuance, payment and accaptance of payment are wilhout



ATTACHMENT "B"

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on reverse side) PAGEONEOF  PAGES

TO: (OWNERY):  Village of Biscayne Park PROJECT: Public Safety and Administration Annex APPLICATION NO: C,s @ . Distribution fo:
Village Hall Annex Building Project No. 2014-04 * OWNER
840 N.E. 114th Street PERIOD TO: 712212015 ARCHITECT
Village of Biscayne Park CONTRACTOR

FROM (CONTRACTORY): VIA {ARCHITECT): ARCHITECTS

Bejar Construction, Inc. PROJECT NO: 2014-04

6326 S.W. 191st Avenue
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332

CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE: 1/68/2016
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is allached
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ....cooiiririiiini i s rnaasee s $ 833,478.00
Ghenge Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2. Net change by Change Ortdors........cccocveive e s e sisniinnanas 3 68,008.19
previous months by Owner 3. CONTRAGT SUM TO DATE (LIne 1#2)......cco e $ 901,486,19
TOTAL 4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE......cconeovsrvvecmenneoos 3 _B99,766.49. $ 889,803.81
Approvad thls Month P Column G on G703)
Number Date Approved i APPROVED FOR FShREFANAGE:
1 3612015 $ 192581 ; a.5% of Completed Work $ 44098:31 $44,490.19
2 4/30/2015 $ 41,631.85 X 1 — solumn D+E on G703)
3 4130/2015 $  (1,003.50) BUPGET CO '*"tF % of Store MaterIaI( 5
4 5712015 S 8,110.70 - DO TR Column F on G703)
5 5/15/2015 $ 9,241.50
6 7/11/2015) $  3,101.89 N faf Retainage (Line Sa+5p os
T 711372015 $ 562.88 Totalin Columnl Of G703}......cccimmineniiiciiae s inasinnnins
8 711512015 $ 2,124.78
g 712312015 $ 2,472.48
10 e & RN ANAGE........ocirnienirenr e e $ -864,777:88- $ 845 313.62
H e iy ¢ {Line 4 less 5 total)
12 : 7. LESSPREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
TOTALS 3  68,008.19 i PAYMENT{LING 6 from prior Cerfificate)...........ccooeneeee 5 742,347 14
Net Change by Change Orders 8, CURRENT PAYMENT DUE... T —— " § 11243074 $ 102,96848
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, 9. BALANCE TOFINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 4670831~ § 56,172.57
information and belief the Work covered by the Application for Payment has been {Line 3 less Lins 6)
cnmpleied in accordance with the Contract Documens, that all amount have been State of: County of:
y Sanirs for which previous Cenrlificates for Payment were Subscribed and swom to before me this __ day of , 2015
from the Owner, and that current payment shown Notary Public:
due.herein is now due.hereir} is now dje.herein is now due. My Commission explres:
DATE: A ] t7? / W AMOUNT CERTIFIED... s 102.066.48
! DRPAYMENT ° . ... (Atsshedesplanationit a jount cantified mthe amount eppliedfor)
yrsiance with Ahe ontract doduments, based on on-site obsarvations and the ARCHITECT: W
Trstag ibn, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the By: pate August 19, 2015
best of the Arch!tect‘s knowledge. information and befief the Work has progressed as This cerlificate is ldo{ negcqabla THE ‘MuiOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the

Indicated, the quality of the Work Is in accordance with the Centract Documents, and Contractor named hereln. Issuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without



ATTACHMENT 8"

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G703 {Instructions on reverse side) PAGE ONEOF  PAGES
TO: (OWNERY):  Village of Biscayne Park PROJECT: Pubtic Safety and Administration Annex APPLICATION NO: 10 Distributicn to:
Village Hall Annex Building Project No, 2014-0i ’ OWNER
640 N.E, 114th Strset PERIOD TO: 11406 ARCHITECT
Village of Biscayne Park CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRAGTOR): VIA (ARCHITEGT): ARCHITEGTS

Bejar Construetion, Inc,

6326 S.\W. 191st Avenue
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332
CONTRACT FOR:

PROJECT NO: 2014-04

CONTRACT DATE; 1/8/2015

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

CHANGE OREER SUMMARY
Change Orders approved in ADDITIONS DEDUCTIQONS
previous months by Cwaer
TOTAL,
Approved this Month
{Number Date Approved

1 31612015, $ 1,925,814

2 413012015 3 41,531.85
3 430120156 3§ (1.063.50)

4 51712015 § 8,110.7¢

5 5/15/2015 3 9,241,50

[} | 711112015 $ 3,101,690

7 713015 $ 562.88

B 711512015§ ] 2124,78

9| 712312015 5 247248

10 B/31/2015 ] {1,269.00)

11 813112015 3 {9,600.00)

12| 8131/2046 3 (800,00)

TOTALS $ 56,330,18

MNet Change by Change Orders

The undersigned Contraclor certifies thal ta the best of the Conlractor's knowledge,
information and hellef the Work covered by the Application for Payment has been
complated in accordance with the Contract Documents, that &) amount hava been

paid cior-) which previous Cerdificates for Payment were
_Jastie and pay Gnls received the Owner, and that current payment shown

BY: } SN DATE:

~" herein isu%.: ue.harein is now dje.herein Is now due.herelp is now due. hareln is now due.
CONTRACTOR: /

AR HITEGIS“CER CATE FOR PA\’MENT

In acedrdangg with they Contract.d ents, based on on-site observations and the
date mmpﬂ:%‘nm ove applicati

, the Architect cerlifies to the Owner that to the
best of the Architect's Knowiedge, informaltion and bellef the Work has progressed as
indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and

Application Is made for Payment, as shawn below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Documant G703, is aftached
ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ..ot s srees

1. s 833,478.00
2. Netchango by Change Orders...........c.covvens covveiesveencnnes § 58,339.19
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE [Line 142).....ccovvvins e e [ 889.817.19
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE..........oooooevveevierns s 889,817.19
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a.10% of Complatad Work S
{Column D+E on G703)
b. % of Stare Materiat g
(Column F on G703)
Tatal Retainage (Line 5a+5h or
Tolalin Calumn 1ol G703} o b e,
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE. ...........coeevnviveiviieeen e, g 889,817.18
{Line 4 lass 5 tolal)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR
PAYMENT (Line & ltom prior Cerlificata). ... $ 845,313.62
8. CURRENT PAYMENT OLE. .. 3 44,503.57
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 4
[Line 3 less Line 6)
Siate of. Gorinty of:
Subscribed and swom to before me this __dayof _____ 2016
Notary Public:
My Commlssion expires: o,
415!- VRS, W)

AMOUNT CERTIFIED......,

iffers from the amount applied for)

: Date J A, "Lq 20
not negoflable. "THE AMOUNT CERTIFIED s payable only fo the
Contractor named herein, [3suance, payment and acceptance of payment are without




Bejar Construclion, Inc. Village of Biscayne Park ATTACHMENT "B "

6326 S.W. 191 Avenue Annex Building
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332 Project No. 05004-02
*/ S -
37 Lighting Package / Installalion $ 123,000.00 | $ 92,250.00 | $ -—B456:00 | | 2,300 | $-110;700.00] RA£90%] § 12300007 $  T5:538:00°f
C.0. #01|Flre Raled Door Closers §  1,926.81 3 - 0%|§ 192581 (% -
C.0. #02|Site Work Ravislon As Per Revision Dated March 10, 2015 5 41531855 31,150,00 | $ —6;300:00°] A V'S¢l S ~3TH50:00 | & 00%] § —-4-081:851% 87250
C.0O. #03|Credit for Tile Work In The Bathrooms 5 (1,063.50) $  (1.063.50) Y $ (1,063.50) "100%) § - $ (53.18)
€.0. #04 |Additional Cabinelry as Par Owners Request § 811070 $  8110.70 5  8110.70 100%| $ - |8 405.54
C.0. #05 |watar Main Line Modification Per FDOT Standards b 9,241.50 |5 9,241.50 | - $  9,241.50 100%] S - $ 462.08
C.0. #06|H.V.A.C. Modification b 3,101.69 5 3,101.68 $  3,101.69 100%] $ ] 155.08
C.0. #07 [Property Room Reinforcamant 562.88 $ 562.88 $ 562.88 100%] S - $ 28.14
C.0. #08|Pocket Door @ Finance Room $  2,124.78 S —2AR478| [ 912,501 S —2:124:76-[4)7M00%] § S ~—108:24
Total: $ 809,013.71 | § 622,543.50 | § —170:209:20-| § ° - | 8792460 —88%] 5 —106:267-01-] 5 —080:637-34

$ 98,6 T404  $18L418,24 8L $117E5e1 §2A,070%




Bejar Construction, Inc.
6326 S.W. 191 Avenue
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33332

Village of Biscayne Park

Annex Building

Project No. 05004-02

ATTACHMENT "8 *

37 Lighting Package / Instaliation $ 123,000.00 | § 123,000.00 - $ 123,000.00 100%| $ -

C.0. #01|Fire Rated Door Closers 1,925.81 | $ 1,9256.81 | § - § 1,925.81 100%] § -
C.0. #02[Site Work Revision As Per Revision Dated March 10, 2015 $ 4153185(% 35,302.07 | & 5,2290.78 $  41,531.85 100% - $
C.0. #03|Credit for Tile Work In The Bathraoms $ _(1,063.50)] $ (1,063.50) - $  {1,063.50) 100%) $ - ¢ o
C.O. #04 |Additional Cabinetry as Per Owners Request $ 811070 1$% 8.110,70 | § - §  8,110.70 100%| $ - $ =
C.O. #05 |Water Main Line Modification Per FDOT Standards $ 924150 (% 924150 | § - §  9.241.50 100%] $ - 3 -
C.0. #06 |H.V.A.C. Madification $ 3,101.69 |8 3.101.69 [ $ = 5  3101.62 100%| $ - $ =
C.0. #07 {Property Room Reinforcement $ 562.88 | § 562,88 | § - k: 562.88 100%| $ 3 -
C.0. #08|Packet Door @ Finance Roomn $ 212478 (% 212478 { § § 212478 100%| $ - 3 -
C.0. #09|Additional Electrical Waork 3 247248 |1 § 247248 | § - § 247248 100%| § G $
C.O. #10|Credit for Marker Boards § _ (1.269.00)[ $ - k) (1,269.00) $  (1.269.00) 100%| $ - $

Credit to the Village fer Liquadated Damages }  (9,600.00)] § - $  {9,600.00) $  (9,600.00) 100%] $ - $

Credit for the Colite Curb at Entrance (40If at $20.001f) ] (800.00)] § - - $ (800.00) b {800.00) 100% - 3

Total: 889,817.19 | § 889,803.81 | § 1338 [ 5 5 889,817.19 100% - 3




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT G702

S¢/

Page 1 of 3

TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT:
Village of Biscayne Park Log Cabin
640 NE 114 Street 640 NE 114 5t

Biscayne Park, Florida 33161 Biscayne Park, Florida 33161

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARGHITEGT/ENGINEER:
McKenzie Construction Richard J). Heisenbotlle (RJ Helsenbofile
2247 NW 17th Avenue Architects)

Miami, 33142

CONTRACT FOR: Lag Gabin Prime Confract
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet is
attached.

APPLICATION NO: 1
INVOICE NO: 1
PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 06/30/15
PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT DATE: 06/02/2015

DISTRIBUTION TO:

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work
covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents,
that all amounts have been paid by ihe Contractor for Work which previous Cerfificates for payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now
due. . .

CONTRACTQR; McKenzie €onstructiort
By: %\’\ A Date: (¢ ldl “g

1. Original Contract Sum $520,333.00
2. Net change by change orders %0.00
3. Contract sum to date (line 1+ 2) $520,333.00
4, Total completed and stored o date 378,049,095
{Column G on G703}
5, Retainage:
a, 10.00% of completed work: $7.805.01
b. 0.00% of stored material: T 5000
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of G702) $7,805.01
6. Total earned less retainage $70,244.94
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. Less previous certificates for payment $0.00
(Line & from prior certificate)
8.  Current payment due; §70,244.94
9. Balance to finish, including retainage
(Line 3 less Line 6) $450,088.06
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
anges approved in previous
:r;?lltr?;l byQO\mESCiient: d #0.00 30.00
Total approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00
Totals: $0.00 $0.00
Net change by change orders: $0.00

State of 0135 e
County of: 1o b~ d{:‘__
day of %AAM/

Subscribed and swom to before
|
Notary Public; ﬁmﬂ?ﬂ“-’ Déé"’

methis A
My commission expires:

. CARMEN DE BERNARDI  §
'\.2 Notary Publlc - State of Florida ¥
§ My Comm. Expires Mar 1, 2018 3
Commission # FF 87976 |

ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect/Engineer cerlifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the
Architect's/Engineer's knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: 70,244.94

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this

Application and on the Confinuati?eet that argrchangegdo confirm to the amount certified)
ey
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: W / /
By o C/ 1O/ 1B
AZ. [/

CESAMR TH

This certificate is not negotigble. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein.
Issuance, payment and agceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights gf the Owner/Client or
Contractor under this Contract. \




CULnTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 30f3
A B C D E F G H I '
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
MATERIALS
COMPLETED BALANCE
TEM | cogycope | PESCRIPTIONOF | gopeni) ED VALUE FROM PRESENTLY | AND STORED | % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED (NOT
PRIV Lonisnenion] TR A TO DATE (C-G)
APPLICATION E) (D*E+F)
(D+E)
20 é?g“:lgggm - Interior o room Signage $150.00 $0.00 $22.50 $0.00 $22.50 15.00% $127.50 $2.25
10-102800 -
21 |Bathroom & Laundry $3,300.00 $0.00 $495.00 $0.00 $495.00 15.00% $2,805.00 $49.50
[Accessories
10-104400 - Fire
B [ $50.00 $0.00 $7.50 $0.00 $7.50 16.00% $42.50 $0.75
23 g‘ -210000 - Fire $12,560.00 $0.00]  $1,888.50 $0.00 $1,888.50 15.00% $10,701.50 $188.85
prinklers
24 gffmzb?ggo % Plumbing and fixtures $5,700.00 $0.00 $855.00 $0.00 $855,00 16.00% $4,845.00 $85.50
25 [23-231000 - HVAC $17,500.00 $0.00]  $2,625.00 50.00 $2,625.00 15.00% $14,876.00 $262.50
26 Ef;ﬁﬁi';‘;‘lm‘ $77,300.00 $0,00|  $11,595.00 $0.00 $11,595.00 16.00% $65,705.00 $1,169.50|
27 o b e Iconstruction fee $36,375.00 30.00]  $5.466.25 $0.00 $5,456.26 15.00% $30,018.75 $545.63
360020 - General
28 |Liability and Worker's [Insurance $7,500.00 $0.00]  $1,125.00 $0.00 $1,125.00 16.00% $6,376.00 $112.50
Comp
TOTALS: $520,333.00 §0.00|  $78,049.05 $0.00 $78,040.95 15.00% $442,263.06 §7.805.01
Grand Tofals .
A B c ) E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALE AL —
L7 / 'L‘ '!l
Nor | PFWork O | SCHEDULEDVALUE  [FROM PREVIOUS STORED (NOTIN D| AND STOREDTO| (6 /0) Taehio BEIANASE
: APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD OR E) DATE (D+E+F) €-6)
(D +E)
GRAND TOTALS: $520,333.00 50.00]  $78,049.95 $0,00 $76,049.95 15.00% $442.283.05 $7,805.01

DOCUMENT G703 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

| APPHOVED FOR PAYMENT:

BUDGET CODE

s

;BEPAREMENT HEAD

éA’!//E?E
. HINANCE




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNERICLIENT:

Village of Biscayne Park

6540 NE 114 Street

Biscayne Park, Florida 33161

FROM CONTRACTOR:
McKenzie Construction
2247 NW 17th Avenue
Miami, 33142

CONTRACT FOR: Log Cabin Prime Contract
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENY G702 Page 10f3
\
PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Log Gabln INVOICE NO: 2
B40 NE 114 St PERIOD: 07101115 D713115
Biscayne Park, Florida 33161 PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT DATE: 06/12/2015
VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

Richard J, Heisenbottle (RJ Helsenbotile
Architects)

Application is made for payment, as shown below, & connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet is

‘The undersigned certifies thal to the best of the Conlractor's knpwiedge, information and belief, the Work
covered by this Application for Fayment has been campleted in accordance with the Contract documents,
that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Cerfificates for payment were
Issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that curren! payments shown herein is now
due. ¢

CONTRAGTOR: M W .
By: Date: - 27 s

attached.
1. Orsiginal Contract Sum $620,333.00
2, Net change by change orders $2,457.80
3. Conftract sum to date (line 1 4 2) $522,790.80
4. Total completed and stored (o dale $260,799.55

(Column G on G703)
5, Retsinage:

a. 10.00% of completed work: $26,079.98

b, 8.00% of stored malerial: 20.00

Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column 1 of G702) $26,079.98
6.  Total earned less retainage $234,719.57

{Line 4 less Line § Total)
7. Less previous certtificates for payment $70,244.94

(Line 6 from prior certificate)
8.  Curreni payment due: $164,474.63
g, Balance to finish, mciuding relainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $286,071.23

CGHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
el A $0.00 50.00
Total approved this Month: $2,457.80 $0.00

Totals: $2,457.80 $0.00

Net change by change orders: $2,457.80

State of; "'t"{ot-“'Lk m‘.l )
Counly o  RA pnasy —O

Subscribed and swom te before
day of .Ju h‘l ‘

me this 2"1""'
A —

2018

;, % BENTLEY BALZEBRE

i*t MY COMMISSION #FFD31056
,mﬁ EXPIRES June 25, 2017
(407} 398-0153 FloridaNotaryService com

Notary Public:
My commission explres:

ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-glle observations and the data comprising
tiis application, the ArchitecVEngineer certifies to the Owner/Client that o the best of the
Architect's/Engineer's knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Conlractor is entilled to payment of the AMOUNT GERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $164.474.63

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the emount applied for. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuatiopy Sheet that are changgd to confimm to the amount cerlified)

e 7/29( 2015

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
By:

This ceriificate is not negMiable. The amount certified is payable only to the conlract named herein.
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are wnhoul prejud:oe to the rights of the Cwner/Client or
Contractor under this Contract.



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 30of 3
A B c D E F G H )
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
MATERIALS
COMPLETED BALANCE
MEM|  cogTcope | PESCRIPTIONOF | orpenil ep VALUE FROM PRESENTLY | sNpSTORED | % (G/0) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED (NOT
PREVIOUS |15 pERiOD|  IN D OR TODATE €-6)
APPLICATION E) (D+EF)
©+E)
20 ;?;;ggg“’ -Interior g o throom Signage $150.00 $22.50 $0.00 $0.00 $22.50 15.00% $127.50 §2.25
10-102800 -
21 {Bathroom & Laundry $3,300.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $495.00 15.00% $2,805.00 $49.50
IAccessories
10-104400 - Fire .
R oo $50.00 $7.50 $0.00 $0.00 $7.50 16.00% $42,50 $0.75
2 g::f:ﬂ:? =5 $12,560.00 $1,888.50]  $1,269.00 $0.00 $3,147.50|  26.00% $0,442.60 $314.75
24 [22-220000 - Plumbing [Plumbing and fdures $5,700.00 $856.00 $570.00 $0.00 $1,425.00 25.00% $4,275.00 $142.50|
25 [23-231000 - HVAC $17,500.00 $2,626.00]  $1,750.00 $0.00 $4,375.00 25.00% $13,125.00 $437.50
26 |26-261000 - Electrical $77,300.00 $11,595.00]  $27,055.00 $0.00 $36,650.00 50.00% $38,850.00 $3,865.00
z7 (360010 Overhead  Joonstuction fee §36,375.00 §545625)  $3,687.60) $0.00 $9,003.76]  25.00% $27.261.26 $900.38
360020 - General
28 {Liability and Worker's [Insurence $7,600.00 $1,125.00 $750.00 $0.00 $1,875.00 25.00% $5,625.00 $187.50
Comp ;
TOTALS; $520,333.00 $78,040.05] $184,0692.05 $0.00 $259,142.00} 40.80% $261,191.00] $25,914.22
. ‘Whole Chaitga Order Packages
A B c D ] E F G 1
. WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL s AR
MEM | DESCRIPTIONOF | SCHEDULEDVALUE  [FROM PREVIOUS Lo PO o] SR To bArE|, % (E1C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
) APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD ORE) (D+E+F) (C-G)
(O+E)
PCCORND2: Waste Line ol 0% i 1
28 ieplacement $1,390.80 $0.00 $1,390.80 $0.00/ $1,300.8 100.0 $0.00 $139.08
PCCOR®001: Change
30 |Order#1: Bond $1,057.00 $0.00] $266.75 $0.00| $266.75 25.00% $800.25 $26.60
Difference : )
TOTALS: $2,457.80 $0.00 $1,657.55 $0.00 $1,657.56 67.44% $800.25 “$166.76
Grand Totals
A B c D I E F G I
WORK COMPLETED MATERNu}rLS TOTAL BALANGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF PRESENTLY COMPLETED %
SCHEDULED VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS 610 B TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK APP(IE;C%'I ON THIS PERIOD STOREgéNE?T B AgRTSg (c[):)R-o-IEE-}F) Gro) {C-G)
+
GRAND TOTALS: $522,790.80 $78,049.95 $182,749.60 $0.00 $260,799.55 49.89% $261,991.25 $26,072.98

DOCUMENT G703 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT



CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT G703 Page 20f3
Document G702, APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 2
Contractor’s signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 07/24/2015
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retalnage for line items apply. PERIOD: 07/01/15 - 07131115
ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS PROJECT NO:
Contract Lines
A B c D {  E F G H [
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF i COMPLETED BALANCE
' COST CODE SCHEDULED VALUE FROM AND STORED | % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO., WORK STORED (NOT b
PREVIOUS {1145 perion|  IN DORE) TobaIe =0
APPLICATION (D+E+F)
(D+E)
1 [01-000900 - Warranty [P & P Bond $10,200.00 $1,530.00 $1,020.00 $0.00 $2,550.00] 25.00%, $7,660.00 $255.00
01-D06000 - _
2 |Protection and Safety {Safety $743.00 $111.45 $74.30 $0.00 $185.75 26.00% $667.25 $18.58
Materials
01-013100 - Project
3 Managsment $359,910.00| $5,086.50 $3,901.00 $0.00 $9,977.50 25.00% $20,932.50, $9987.75,
01-215100 - - "
4 [emporary Power | JtHes $6,240.00 $036.00 . $624.00 $0.00 %1,560,00 25.00% $4,680.00 $166.00
5 0;;{2::310 - Temp $3,830.00 $574.50 $383.00] $0.00 SQST.SOI 25,00% $2,872.50 $95.75,
01-015540 - Testing, i 8 .00% 562,50 ;
§ _ |50 Treatment Temmite Trealmetnt | $750.00 $112.50 $75.00) $0.00 $187.50 26.00% § $18.75
7 [01-016600-Daly  Dally and Final $4,320.00 $648.00 $432.00 $0.00 $1,080.00 25.00% $3,240.00] $108.00
Clean-up Cleaning
t Asphalt paving,
Concrete paving, . 750 5.00% 34,250,00 :
8 02027000 - Pavers  |rert P s, $5,000.00 $760.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7560.00 1 $4, | 575.00
Signage & Markings
g [02-028000 - $20,000.00 $4,350.00]  $24,650.00 $0.00 $20,00000]  100.00% $0.00 $2,900,00!
Demolition
3-033000 - Concrete [Concrete work and 0.00 14,550.00 100.00% $0.00/ 4,455.00
10 Icast In Piace ffoundation pier si4.880.0n $a40250  Bt2.5u7.60 ~0, e ¥
3-0:39000 - Concrete
11 |Restoration & Stone Curb repairs $750.00 $112.60 $0.00 $0.00 $112.50 15.00% $637.50 §11.25
Cleaning "
12 gz—iﬁgsguo ~Metal |y Handrells $2.100.00 $315.00 50.00} $0.00 $315.00 15.00% $1,785.00 $31.50,
6-061000 - Rough  {Foundalion Campentry i 0.00 $5,625.00 75.00%, 1,875.00 $562.50
13 iy ReDars $7,500.00 $1,125.00 $4,500.00 $ 5 $
1016 -Wood  |New Timber and Log 00 $67,600.,00 75.00% 22,500.00 $6,750.00
L ol . it $980,000.00 $13,500.00]  $54,000.00 $0 ] $22, )
15 |0B-064000 - Millwork E;“}}‘T';gd'i(";‘:g’ repair $4,200,00 $630.00]  $2,520.00 $0.00 $3,150,00 75.00% $1,050,00 $315.00
D6-068000 - Wood  |Roof Sheathing and 4,007, 50.00% 987.50 $408.76
16 [Raneting R ey $8,075.00 $1.496.25]  $3491.25 $0.00 $ 50 $4
07-074000 - Modified |[Rocfing Shakes and 2 0.00 $7.837.50 -25.00% $23,512.50 $783.75
17 |Rosting by $31,350.00 $4,702.50]  $3,135.00 $
08-081500 - Wood Hartman wood doors . . 00} 39,175.00 650.00% 30,175.00, $3,917.50
18 Doors & Frames and windows $78,350.00 $11,752.50 $27,422.50 $0.00 $ $
g |09-096200 - Wood  |Reclaimed River 0.0 10,550.00 50.00% 10,550.00 $1,056.00
19 Proor wood floaring $21,100.00 $3,166.00  $7,385.00 $ $ 5




1

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT DOCUMENT G702 Page1of4
TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT: APPLICATION NOQ: 3 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Village of Biscayne Park Log Cabin INVOICE NO: 3
840 NE 114 Streat 640 NE 114 St PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 0B/3115
Biscayne Park, Florida 33161 Blscayne Park, Florida 33161 PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT DATE: 06/12/2016
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
McKenzle Construction Richard JJ, Heisenbotile (RJ Heisenbottle
2247 NW 17th Avenue Architects)
Miami, 33142

CONTRACT FOR;: Log Cabin Prime Contract
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is macde for payment, as shuiun balow, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet Is
attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work
covered by this Application far Payment has been compieled in accordance with the Contract documents,
that all amounts have been pald by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that cutrent paymenis shown herein is now
due

COWCTUW‘MMW
By:

Date: ?'2—" lS

1. Original Contract Sum $520,333.00
2, Net change by change orders ($50,177.63)
3. Conlract sum to date {line 1 + 2) $470,155.37
4. ~ Total completed and stored (o date $339,767.62
(Column G on G703)
5, Retainage:
a. §.00% of completed work: $16,988.38
b. 0.00% of stored material; $0.00
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column 1 of G702) $16,988.38
6.  Total eamed less retainage $322,779.24
(Line 4 jess Lina 5 Total)
7.  Less previous cerlificates for payment $234,7119.57
(Line 6 from prior certificate) / -
8. Current payment due: $88,059.67
9, Balancs to finish, including retainage
(Line 3 less Lina 6) $147.376.13
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Totdl changes approved in previous
months by Owner/Client: $2,457.80 ) $0.00
Total approved this Month: $21,364.57 ($74,000.00)
Totals: $23,822,37 ( $74,000.00)
Net change by change orders: ($60,177.63)

State of F‘!o%koh b&& \

County of, Plaovans -
Subseribed and swom to before z'o -

me this 2V day of hj :
Notary p@»\{\%

My commission explres:

BENTLEY BALZEBRE
*§ MY COMMISSION #FFO31058
J EXPIRES June 25, 2017
FloridaNolaryService.com

[407) 386-0153

-

ARCHITECT'SIENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Dacuments, based en the on-slte observalions and the data comprising
this application, the Architect/Engineer cerlifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the
Architect's/Enginger's knowledge, infonmalion and belief that Work Is in accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Conltractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $86,059.67
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the emaunt applied for. Initial all figures on this

Application and on the Ccmﬁry{ Sheet that gre changéd to confirm to the emount certified)

-
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: M 8 /2 / -
By: i Date: 6 20‘ O
This certificate is not negotiable. The amouni cerlified is payable only to the contract named herein,

Issuance, payment a8 acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or
Contractor under this Contract.




DOCUMENT G703

TONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of4
Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 3
Contractor's signed Cerlification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 08/25/2015
Use Column | on Conlracis where variable retainage for line items apply. PERIOD: 08/01/15 - 0B/31/16
ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS PROJECT NO:
Contract Lines
A B c ) ] E F 8 H [
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF %gﬂs&ﬁ COMPLETED ' BALANCE
COST CODE SCHEDULED VALUE FROM AND STORED | % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED (NOT - "
: PREVIOLS, | THISPERIOD| ~IN DORE: Pdeas fe-5
APPLICATION ) (D+E+F)
(D +E)
1 [01-000900 - Warraniy |P & P Bond $10,200.00 $2,550.00 $2,550.00 $0.00 $5,100.00 50.00% $5,100.00 $255.00
01-006000 -
2 |Protection and Safety |Safety £743.00 $1B5.75 $185.75 $0.00 $371.50 50.00% $371.50 $18.58
Materials
01-013100 - Project v
3 |Management $39,910.00 $9,977.50]  $9.877.50 $0.00 $19,955.00 50.00% $19,855.00 $997.75
01-015100 - "
4 Temporary Power Utilities $6,240.00 $1,560.00 $1,560.00, $0.00 $3,120.00 50.00% $3,120.00 $156.00
g e | $3,830.00 $957.60 $957.50 $0.00 $1,91500]  50.00% $1,015.00 $95.75
» {01-015540 - Testing, | :
6 * Yool Trogtment. ; Termite Trealment . $750.00 . - 51 87.50 - $§32.ﬁo $0.00 $750,00 100.90% $0.00 $37.50
01-016660 - Dally " {Daily and Final
7 Hadili by I oo M $4,320.00 $1,080.00 $1,080.00 $0.00 §2.1ﬁn.an 50.00% $2,160.00 $108.00
28 I = 0 |Asphatt paving, .
Concrete paving,
8 [02:027000 - Pavers |t Fe Cubs, $5,000.00 $750.00 $750.00} $0.00 $1,600.00 30.00% $3,500.00 $75.00
|Sighage & Markings
g [02-028000- $29,000.00/ $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,000.00 100.00%, $0.00 $1,450.00
{Jamalition i
03-033000 - Concrete JConcrete work and 14 550 0.00% $0.00 7
10 |Cast In Place oo plec $14,550.00 $14,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,550.00 10 $727.50
03-039000 - Concrete
11 |Restoration & Stone Curb repairs $750.00] $112.50 $0.00 $0.00 $112.50 15.00% $637.50 $5.62
Cleaning R
12 gﬁa-lggggﬂﬂ - Metal | Atuminum Handrails $2,100.00 $315.00 $0.00] $0.00} $315.00 . 15.00% $1,785.00 $15.75
06-061000 - Rﬂugh Foundation Carpentry 7.500 100.00% 0.00!
13 atpenisy Repairs $7,500.00 $5,626.00 $1,8756.00 $0.00 57, .UDJ $ §375.00
06-061010 -Wood  |New Timber and Lag 00.00 0.00 $90,000.00{  100.00% $0.00 5§00.00
14 s Structural Works $90,000.00 $67,500. $22,500.00 $0. 54,
Existing timber repair ] $3,780.00 90.00% 420.00 189.00
15 |08-084000 - Mifiwork |0 o e $4,200.00 $3,150.00 $630.00 50.00 $ $
06-068000 - Wood Roaof Shﬂa{hlng and ] | 087 0.00% 987.50!
8 Paneling Cabinetry ?9'975‘00 $4,967.50 $0.00 $0.00 $4.987.50 & 34, $249.38)
07-074000 - Modified |Roofing Shakes and 7 837 5.00% £12.50
17 Roofing nckitation $31,350.00 $7,837.50 £0.00 $0.00 $7,837 .50, 2 $23, $391.87
08-081500 - Wood  [Hartman wood doors .
18 [oore & Frames e o §$78,350.00 $39,175.00]  $34,825.00 $0.00 $74,000.00 04.45% $4,350.00 $0.00
9-086200 - Wood  {Reclalmed River 11,605 .00
19 fooo ood fooring $21,100.00 $10,550.00 $1,055.00 $0.00 $11,605.00 55.00% $0,495.00 $580.25




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 3of4
A B c D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED
FTEM DESCRIPTION OF MHESENTLY compLETeD BALANCE
COST CODE SCHEDULED VALUE FROM AND STORED | %(G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. : WORK STORED (NOT
‘ PREVIOUS |15 prrion]| "IN DORE TODME (€-6)
APPLICATION ) (D+E+F)
(D+E)
20 [{>-400610-Inferlor {aathroom signage $150.00 $22.50 $0.00 $0.00 $22.50]  16.00% $127.50 $1.12
10-102800 -
21 |Bathroom & Laundry $3,300.00 $495.00 $0.00 $0.00 $485.00 15.00% $2,805.00 §24.76
lAccessories
10-104400 - Fire
22 [enouishors $50.00} $7.50 $0.00 $0.00] $7.50 16.00% $42.50 $0.37
23 g;%;'lgg - Fire $12,690.00 $3,947.50{  $5.000.00 $0.00 $8,147.60 64.71% $4,442.50 $407.37
24 [22-220000 - Piumbing|Plumbing and fixtures $5,700,00 $1,425.00]  $3.420,00 $0.00 $4,845.00 86.00% $855.00 $242.25
25 123-231000 - HVAG $17,500.00 $4,376.00]  $7.000.00 $0.00 $11,375.00 65.00% $6.125.00 $568.75
26 |26-261000 - Electrical $77,300.00 $38,650.000  $10,325.00 $0.00 $57,075.00 75.00% §19,325.00 $2,808.75
27 jgggl:;]:;ﬂﬂveﬂ'lead Construction fee $36,375.00 $0,003.75]  514,550.00 $0.00/ $23,643.75 65.00% $12,731.25 $1,182.19
360020 - General
28 |Liabiltty and Worker's Jinsurance $7,500.00 s1,avs.uol $3,000.00 $0.00 sa.87500]  65.00% $2,625.00 $243.75
Comp
TOTALS: $620,333.00]  $250,142.00] $130,803.25 $0.00]  $389,945.25 74.84% $130,367.75 $16,707.28
Whole Change Order Packages
A B c D | E F G |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE
TTEM | DESCRIPTIONOF | geHenULED VALUE  [FROM PREVIOUS FREGENTLE, JOONBLETEIAND] wiare) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED (NOT IN D} STORED TO DATE
(D+E)
PCCO#002: Waste Line .
28 |eeplacement $1,390.80] $1,390.80 $0.00| $0.00 $1,300.80 100.00% $0.00 $69.54
PCCO#001: Ghange
30 |Order #1: Bond $1,087.00 $266.75 $800.25 $0.00 $1,067.00 100.00% $0.00 $53.35
Difference ; -
PCCO#004:; Additional
31 |l og Replacement $10,696.15 $0.001 $10,508.15 $0.00 $10,506.15 100.00% $0.00 $529.81
PCCO#005: Roof Upper i 323, o, ;
32 Layer Romoval $3,323.32 $0.00 $3,323.32 $0.00] $3,323.32 100.00 $0.00 $166.17
PCCO#005: Skab ‘ P
3 IReplacement $7,445.10 $0.00 $7,445.10 _ $0.00 £7,445.10 100.00% $0.00] $372.26
PCCOR007: Credit for
34 |Doors and Windows ($74,000,00)) $0.00]  (5-74,000.00) $0.00 (§74,000.00) 100.00% su.uol $0.00
|Materials -
| TOTALS: ($50,177.63) 51.657.55]  (551,035.18) 50,00 (§50,177.63) 100.00% $0.00) $1,191.43
Grand Totals



' CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT G703 Page 4 of 4
A B c D { E F G H !
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL GRTAIEEE
" [.]
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED % TO FINISH RETAINAGE
ND. WORK STORED (NOT IN D{ AND STORED TO (G/C)
APFL'CA“ON THIS PER'OD OR E} DATE (D'I'E‘FF) {C = G)
D+E)
GRAND TOTALS: $470,155.37 $260,799.55 $78,968.07 $0.00 $339,767.62 72.27% $130,387.76 $16,988.38
DOCUMENT G703 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

o e i
B
s

& HEAD

=
] DATE m’ ) 'y/ /M

’g e 1 24

‘%




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT G702 Page 1 of 4
TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 4 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Village of Biscayne Park Log Cabin INVOICE NO: 4
640 NE 114 Street 640 NE 114 St PERIOD: 09/01/16 - 09/30/15
Biscayne Park, Florida 33161 Biscayne Park, Florida 33161 PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE: 06/12/2016

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
McKenzie Construction Richard J. Heisenbettle (RJ Heisenbolttle
2247 NW 17th Avenue Architects)
Miami, 33142

CONTRACT FOR: L.og Cabin Prime Confract
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Confinuation Sheet is
attached.

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Gontractor's knowledge, information and belicf, the Wark
covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents,

* that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Cedificates for payment were

issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now

1. Original Contract Sum $520,333.00 due. .
2. Net change by change orders (334,744.30) CONTRACT?' McKepz kia!: T a3
3. Confract sumio date (line 1 +2) $485588.61 py; em%% ] Date: mﬁ Z (} lS
4. Total completed and stored to date $403,642.86  gpate of: U _ J \
{Column G on G703) County of:
. Relsinags: Subscribed and swom to before 20NS
a, 5.00% of completed work: $20,177.17 ) T Sq,!-.“\r( e
b. 0.00% of stored material: T %0.00 me ik 21 day of }f}?"‘*i%\ BENTLEY BALZEBRE
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of G702) $20,177.17 *3! @); i MY COMMISSION #FF031056
6. Total earned less retainage $383,365.69 5 “{*s‘aﬁ,u*f'j EXPIRES June 25, 2017
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) Notary Pub%%g{ﬁ %_/‘};— ----- — ] {407) 398-0153 FlorldaNotaryService.com
7. Less previous certificates for payment $322,779.24 My commission eXplres:
(Line 6 from prior certificate)
8. Current payment due: - $60,586.45
9. Balance 1o finish, including retainage T ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{Line 3 less Line 6) $102,222.92 :
' In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-sile observalions and the data compiising
this application, the ArchitectEngineer certifies fo the Owner/Client that to the best of the
Architecl's/Engineer's knowledge, Information and belief that Work is In accordance with the Contract
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Documents, and the Conlractar is entilled to payment of the AMOUNT GERTIFIED,
Tolal changes approved in previous 23,822.37 74,000.00)
months by Owner/Client: - s - AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $60.586.45
Total approved this Month: $15.433.24 $0.00 ' . ) ) )
e $39.256.61 ($74,000,00) {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial alf figures on this
Net change by change orders: ($34,744.39)

Application and on the ConﬁV Sheet that are changed to confirm to the amount certified)

£ -
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: MM 61 / / .
a5 Dater 2z 2015

This cerificate Is not negbtiable. The amount.2értified is payable anly to the contract named hereln,
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are withaut prejudice fo the rights of the Owner/Client or
Contractor under this Contract,




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT G703 Page 2 of4
Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 4
Contractor's signed Certification Is attached, APPLICATION DATE: 09/25/2015
Use Column | on Contracts where variable refainage for line iterns apply. PERIOD: 09/01/15 - 09/30/15
ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS PROJECT NO:
Contract Lines
A B c D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED
‘ MATERIALS | o TOTAL BALANCE
"o cosvcone DESCRIFTION OF | SCHEDULED VALUE FROM SF;'(‘)%SE%“&'S’T AND STORED | % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
- PREVIOUS | 1y o ion TO DATE (C-G)
APPLICATION IN'DORE) (D+E+F)
(D+E)
1 |01-000900 - Warranty |P & P Bond $10,200.00 $5,100.00 $2,650.00 $0.00 $7,650.00 75.00% $2,550.00 . $382.50
01-006000 -
2 |Protection and Safety |Safaty $743.00 §371.50 $185.75 §0.00 $557.25 76.00% $185.75 $27.87
Materials
01-013100 - Project
3 an agement | $39,910.00 $19,955.00 $9,977,50 $0.00 $29,932.50 75.00% $9,977.50 $1,496.63
01-015100 - =
% |temporary Power  |Uliitles $6,240.00 $3,120.00|  $1,560.00 $0.00 $4,680.00 75.00% $1,560.00 $234.00
5 %15:2{1 55310 - Temp $3,830.00 $1,915.00 $957.50 $0.00 $2,872.50 76.00% $957.50 $143.63
01-015540 - Testing,
6 il Treatment Termite Trealment $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $760.00 100.00% $0.00 $37.50
01-016600 - Daily Daily and Final
7 Clean-up Cleaning $4,320,00 $2,160.00 $1,080.00 $0.00 $3.240.00 75.00% $1,080.00 $162.00
Asphalt paving,
Concrete paving,
8 [02:027000 - Pavers 5,00 e Pl Cubs, $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $450.00 $0.00 $1,950.00 39.00% $3,050.00 $97.50
. |Signage & Markings
g [02-028000- $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00]  100.00% $0.00 $1,450.00
Dernolition sHULE UL g . 000. X i A50.
03-033000 - Concrele [Concrete work and
10 |~ast In Place foundation pier $14550.00(  $14,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,550.00 160,00% $0.00 $727.50
03-039000 - Congrete
11 JRestoration & Stone Curb repairs $750.00 $112.50 $0.00 $0.00 $112.50 16.00% $637.50 $5.62
Cleaning
12 g;ﬁgggﬂﬂ -Metal - uminum Handralls $2,100.00 $315.00 $0.00 $0.00 $315.00 15.00% $1,785.00 $15.75
06-061000 - Rough  [Faundation Carpentry ”
13 Campentry Repairs $7,500.00 $7,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500,00 100.00% $0.00 . $375.00
06-061010 - Wood  INew Timber and Log
4 Hrusses tnietunal Woske $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,500.00
. Existing {imber repair &
15 106064000 - Millwork (=% 29 (¥ $4,200.00 $3,780.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,780.00 90.00% $420.00 $189.00
D6-068000 - Wood  |Roof Sheathing and -
16 Paneling Cabinetry $0,975.00 $4,987.50 $2,493.75 $0.00 $7.481.25 - 75.00% $2,403.75 $374.07
07-074000 - Modified {Roofing Shakes and
17 JRoofing Insulation $31.350.00 $7,837.50{  $7.000.00 $0.00 $14,837.50 47.33% $16,512.50 $741.87
08-081500- Wood  [Hariman wood doors
2 R Pcirlaiutine $78,350.00 $74,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $74,000.00 94.45% $4,350.00 $0.00
09-096200 - Wood Reclaimed River 0
19 fooor wood flooring $21,100.00 $11,605.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 513,605.00 64.48% $7,495.00 5680.25




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT G703 Page 3 of 4
A B c D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
MATERIALS
COMPLETED BALANCE
No'| costcope | DESCRIPTIONOF | gover oo ue FROM omen Y| AND STORED | % (/) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED (NOT
PREVIOUS |1y piop | SToRED TO DATE €-6)
APPLICATION B (D+E+F)
(D+E)
20 ;‘i;;gggm‘ Interior  leathroam Signage $150.00 $22.50 $0.00 $0.00 $22.50 15.00% $127.50 $1.12
10-102800 -
21 {Bathroom & Laundry $3,300.00 $495.00 $700.00 $0.00 $1,195.00 36.21% $2,105.00 $69.75
Accessories
10-104400 - Fi
22 Exﬁ“gulsfm s $50.00 §7.50 $0.00 $0.00 $7.50 15.00% $42.50 $0.37
23 g}ﬁ:gg? ~Flrg $12,500.00 $8,147.50|  $3,000.00 $0.00 $11,147.60 86.54% $1,442,50 $557.37
24 [22-220000 - Plumbing|Plumibing and fixtures $5,700.00 §4,845.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,845.00 85.00% $855.00 $242.25
25 [23-231000 - HYAC $17.500.00 $11,375.00]  $4,000.00 $0.00 $15.,375.00 87.86% $2,125.00 $768.75
26 [26-261000 - Electrical $77,300.00 $57,975.00]  $8,000.00 $0.00 $65,975.00 86.36% $11,325.00 $3,208.75
27 [330MO0-Overhead 6 ctruction fee $36,375.00 $23,643.75)  $3.637.50 $0.00 $27,281.25 75.00% $0.093.75 $1,364.07
360020 - General
28 |Liability and Worker's |Insurance $7,500.00 $4,875.00 $750.00 $0.00 $5,626.00 75.00% $1,875.00 $281.25
Comp
TOTALS: §520,333,00]  $380,945.25|  $48,342.00 $0.00]  $438.287.25 84.33% $82,046.75 $18,214.37
Whole Change Order Packages
A B c D [ E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE
Mo, DESG\}:}OPQ? NOF | scHEDULEDVALUE  [FRow PREVIOUS STOFI;RE%S(EJ%T?I‘-TN D gTOg‘RPégTrEoDDiUrE %(c/0) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
g APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD OR E) (DYEHR) c-G)
{D+E)
PCCO#002; Waste Line
Ll e $1,390.80 $1,390.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,390.80 100.00% $0.00 869,54
PCCO#)01: Change
30 |Order #1: Bond $1,067.00 $1,067.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,067.00 100.00% $0.00, $53.35
Difference
PCCO#004: Additional
Bl Koy Repiacanitn $10,896.15 $10,596.15 $0.00 $0.00 $10,506.15 100.00% $0.00, $520.81
PCCO#005: Roof Upper 1)
32 1 ayer Romoval §3,323.32 $3,323.32 $0.00 $0.00 §3,323.32 100.00% $0.00 $166.17
PCCO#006: Slab "
33 |replacemont $7,445.10 $7.445.10 $0.00 $0.00 $7.445.10 100.00% $0.00 $372.26
PCCO#007: Credit for
34 |Doors and Windows ($74.000.00) ($74.000.00) $0.00 $0.00 (874,000.00) 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Materials
PCCO#010: Additional
35 |Plumbing Rough-in $1,101.05 $0,00 $1,101.05 $0,00 $1,101.05 100.00% $0.00 $55.05
Work
PCCO#009; Low
36 |Voltage Additional 2* $579.50 $0.00 $579.50 $0.00 $579.50 100.00% $0.00 $28.98
{Electrical Conduit




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT G703

Page 4 of 4
A B C D E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM |  DESCRIPTION OF PRESENTLY | COMPLETED AND BN ANGE
NO. WORK SCHEDLULED VALUE ] STORED (NOT IN D|STORED TO DATE| % (G/C) TQFINISH RETAINAGE
IS PERIOD ORE) (D+E4F) €-&)
(D+E)
PCCO#008: Additional
37 |Log Repiacement #2 $12,806.95 $0.00|  $12,806.95 $0.00 $12,806.95 100.00%
Unfareseen Conditions sai00 A
PCCO#0171: Relocation
38 of %i;;ler lines per $945.74 $0.00 $945.74 $0.00] $945.74 100.00% 50.00 $47.20
TOTALS: ($34,744.39) (§50,177.63)]  $15.433.24 $0.00 {$34,744.39) 100.00% $0.00 $1.962.80
Grand Totals
A B C D | E F G H [
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF PRESENTLY COMPLETED % EALANCE
NO. WORK SCHEDULEDVALUE | FROM PREVIOUS STORED (NOTIN D|ANDSTOREDTO [ (G /¢) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD OR E) DATE (D+E+F) G-6)
D+E)
GRAND TOTALS: $485,688.61 $330,767.62]  $63,775.24 $0.00 $403,542.86 83.10% $62,045.75 $§20,177.17

DOCUMENT G703 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

APPROVED FOR PAYIAENT:

BUDGETY CODE

{/]

7
\_ X

DEPARTMENT HEAD  C— LA\

ZL N

DATE

S

FINANCE




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT G702 Page 1 of 4
TO OWNER/CUENT: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 5 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Village of Biscayne Park Log Cabin INVOICE NO: §
640 NE 114 Street 640 NE 114 St PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31/15
Biscayne Park, Florida 33161 Biscayne Park, Florida 33161 PROJECT NO:

CONTRACT DATE: 06/12/2015

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
McKenzie Construction Richard |, Heisenbotile (RJ Heisenbottle
2247 NW 17th Avenue Archiiects)

Miami, Florfida 33142

CONTRACT FOR: Log Cabin Prime Contract
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYNENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Gontinuation Sheet is
attached.

Original Contract Sum

The undersigned certifies ihat te the bast of the Contracior's knowledge, Information and belief, the Work
covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents,
that alf amouints have been paid by the Contractar for Work which previous Certificates for payment were
issued and payments received from the Gwner/Client, and that current payments shown hereln is now

1. $520,333.00 due.
2. Net change by change orders $98,800.61 CONTRACTDR enzie W
3. Contract sum to date {line 1+ 2) $620,133.61 hﬂ‘(\’\ Date: 2770
4.  Total completed and stored to date $491,037.36 Stale of :{(’25
" (Cr;::mn SRpaey Counly of: ¥4 Cang
5 Retainage:
a. 4.70% of completed work: Subscribed and swom to before .
R i s ”3'1;?,‘,133 me this 27 day of O"H‘“’ ﬁ BENTLEY BALZEBRE
Total retalnage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of G702) $23,101.90 ’ﬁ MY COMMISSION #FF031056
6.  Total eamed loss retainage £467,935.46 %} e EXPIRES Juna 25, 2017
(Line 4 less Line & Total) Notary Publm « mm 393-0153 FloridaNotarySarvice.com
i; Less previous certificates for payment $383,365.60 My commission expires:
(Line 6 from prior certificate)
8. Curmrent payment due: / $84,669.77
9. Balance to finish, including retainage ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 3 less Line 6) $152,198.15
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, {he ArchitecVEngineer cerlifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the
Architect's/Engineer's knowledge, Information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract
GHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS . Documents, and the Conlractor is entitled fo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
Total changes approved in previous ; 74,000.0
months by Owner/Client: $39,265.61 ® 0) AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $B4.569.77
Total approved this Month: $134,545.00 $0.00 o » .
: Toldls: $173,800.61 ($74,000.00) (Aﬂa-ch explanation if amou'nr ce'rﬁﬁad‘ differs from the amount applied for. Initial all ﬂgure‘s on this
Application and on the Continuation Sest that are ghanged fo confimm to the amount certified)
Net change by change orders: $99,800.61 fom

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
By:

e \O/28/15

This certificate is not negotigble. The amount @ézd is payable only to the contract named herein.
lssuance, payment and ptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or
Contractor under this Contract.



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 2 of 4

Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 5

Contractor’s signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 10/23/2015
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply, PERIOD: 10/01/15 - 10/31115

ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS PROJECT NO:
Conftract Lines

A . B c D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
MATERIALS
COMPLETED BALANGCE
ITEM [ oosTcope | DESCRIPTIONOF | griieniy b0 vALUE FROM PRESENTLY | ANDSTORED | %(G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK PREVIOUS STORET (NOY TO DATE {C-0)
APPLICATION |THISPERIOD| IN DORE) (D+E+F)
D +E)
1 [01-000800 - Warranty |P & P Bond $10,200.00 $7,650.00]  $2,550.00 $0,00 $10,200.00] _ 100.00% $0.00 $510.00
01-006000 -
2 throttegzli]on and Safety [Safety $743.00 $557.25 $185.75 $0.00 $743.00  100.00% $0.00 $37.16
aterials
3 &";g;g; 2.% : tF*mject $39,910.00 $20,932.50]  $3,991.00 $0.00 $33,923.50 85.00% $5,986.50 $1,696.18
4 e bower  |Utities $6,240.00 $4,680.00 $624.00 $0.00 $5.304.00]  85.00% $936.00 $265.20
5 -?-;1]2255310 =damg $3,830.00 $2,872.50 $383.00 $0.00 $3,255.50 85.00% $574.50 $162.78
g [01-016540-Tesling, | o Tregiment ' $750.00 $760.00 $0.00 $0.00 §750.00]  100.00% $0.00 $37.50
Soil Treatment - . . . . 4 4 _
01-016600 - Daily Daily and Final
7 Clean-up Cleaning $4,320.00 $3,240.00 $432.00 $0.00 $3,672.00 85.00% $648.00 ) $183.60
Asphalt pavin_g,
8 [02-027000 - Pavers gi‘;’;ﬁ}ﬁs";"gﬁbs $5,000.00 $1,950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,950.00 39.00% $3,050.00 $97.50
Signage & Markings
02-028000 -
-l o $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,000.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
03-033000 - Concrete [Concrete work and "
e o e $14,550,00 $14,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,550.00]  100.00% $0.00 $727.50
03-039000 - Concrete
11 |Restoration & Stone Curb repairs $750.00 $112.50 $0.00 $0.00 $112.50 15.00% $637.50 $5.62
Cleaning
12 . gs;-iﬁg;gon- Metal  |ajuminum Handrails $2,100.00 $315.00 $0.00 $0.00 $315.00 15.00% © $1,785.00 $15.75
06-061000 - Rough  JFoundation Carpentry i
13 |camentry Repais $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00]  100.00% $0.00 $375.00
06-061010- Wood  [New Timber and Log
fa [ESHLS g o $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00]  100.00% $0.00 $4,500.00
15 {06-064000 - Millwork aﬁ’fﬂ’;ﬁ’;&”}:g’ repair $4,200.00 $3,780.00 $420.00 $0.00 $4,200.00]  100.00% $0.00 $210.00
06-068000 - Wood  |Roof Sheathing and .
18 | i Cebineiry $9,975.00 $7,.481.25|  $1,496.25 $0.00 $8,077.50 90.00% $997.50 $448.86
07-074000 - Modified |Roofing Shakes and
7 |Roofing Pl $31,350.00 $14,837.50]  $16,512.50 $0.00 $31,350.00]  100.00% $0.00 $1.567.50
08-081500 - Wood Hartman wood doors
18 [ el $78,350.00 $74,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $74,000.00 94.45% $4,350.00 $0.00
09-096200 - Wood Reclaimed River
19 |0 oo e v $21,100.00 $13,605.00]  $3,275.00 $0.00 $16,880.00 80.00% $4,220.00 $844.00




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 3 of 4
S A B c D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
MATERIALS
COMPLETED BALANCE
TEM|  costcope | PESCRIPTIONOF | oopienys ep vaLUE FROM PRESENTLY | ANDSTORED | % (@/0C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED {(NOT
PREVIOUS e bepion| “IN D OR E TO DATE €-6)
APPLICATION ) (D+E+F)
(D+E)
20 | 1000 10 Interlor Aeathroom Signage $150.00 $22.50 $0.00 30.00| $22.50]  15.00% §127.50 $1.12
10-102800 -
21 Rathroom & Laundry $3,300.00 $1,195.00 $1,280.00 $0.00 $2,475.00 75.00% $825.00 $123.75
cCcessornes
10-104400 - Fire
22 e inguishers $50.00 $7.50 $0.00 $0.00 $7.50 15.00% $42.50 $0.37
o3 [21-210000 - Fire 9
Sprinklers $12,590.00 $11,147.50 $0.00 $0.00 $11,147.50 B88.54% $1,442.50 $557.37
24 122-220000 - Plumbing|Plumbing and fixtures $5,700.00 $4,845.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,845.00 85.00% $855.00 $242.25
25 [23-231000 - HVAC $17,500.00 $15,375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,375.00 87.86% $2,125.00 $768.75
26 [26-261000 - Electrical $77,300.00 $65,075.00 $3,595.00 $0.00 $69,570.00] 90.00% $7,730.00 $3,478.50
27 30000 Ovemead  iconstruction fee $36,375.00 $27,281.25 $0.00 $0.00 $27,281.25]  75.00% $9,093.75 $1,364.07
360020 - General
28 |Liability and Worker's [Insurance $7,500.00 $5,625.00 $750.00 $0.00 $6,375.00 85.00% $1,125.00 $318.75
Comp
TOTALS: $520,333.00 $438,287.25|  $35,494.50 $0.00 $473,781.75 91.05% $46,551.25 $18,539.10
Whole Change Order Packages
A B [ D | E F G I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED VALUE [ FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY = | COMPLETED AND| o (s o) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED (NOT IN D|STORED TO DATE
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD ORE) (DAE+F) (€-6)
(D +E)
PCCO#002: Waste Line o
29 |Replacement $1,390.80 $1,390.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,390.80 100.00% $0.00 $69.54
PCCO#001: Change
30 |Orderd#1: Bond $1,067.00 $1,067.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,067.00 100.00% $0.00 $53.35
Difference
PCCO#004: Additional - .
M |og Replacement $10,596.15 $10,696.15 $0.00 $0.00 $10,596.15 100.00% $0.00 $529.81
PCCO#005: Roof Upper 0
32|\ ayer Romoval $3,323.32 $3,323.32 $0.00 $0.00 $3,323.32 100.00% $0.00 $166.17
PCCO#006: Slab : i .
33 |replacement $7,445.10 $7,445.10 $0.00 $0.00 $7,445.10 100.00% $0.00 $372.26
 |PCCO#007: Credit for
34 '|Doors and Windows (574,000.00) ($74,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($74,000.00) 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Materials
PCCO#010: Additional
35 |Plumbing Rough-in $1,101.05 $1,101.05 $0.00 $0.00 $1,101.05 100.00% $0.00 $55.05)
Work
PCCO#009: Low
36 |Voltage Additional 2" $579.50 $579.50 $0.00 $0.00 $579.50 100.00% $0.00 $28.98
Electrical Conduit



CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 4 of 4
Al B C D E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED VALUE [ FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY = |COMPLETEDAND| o )0 TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO, WORK STORED (NOT IN D|STORED TO DATE
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD ORE) (DHE+F) (C-G)
{D+E)
PCCO#008: Additional
37  |Log Replacement #2 $12,806.95 $12,806.95 $0.00 $0.00 $12,806.95 100.00% $0.00 $640.35
Unforeseen Conditions
PCCO#011: Relocation
38  |of Sprinkler lines per $945.74 $945.74 $0.00 $0.00 $945.74 100.00%, $0.00 $47.29
RFI#027
PCCO#012: Phase 4 -
39 |Additional Scope of $134,545.00 $0.00 $52,000.00 $0.00 $52,000,00 38.65% $82,545.00 $2,600.00
Work .
TOTALS: $99,800.61 ($34,744.39) $52,000.00 $0.00 $17,266.61 17.29% $82,545.00 $4,562.80
Grand Totals
A B c D | E F G H I
WWHRK VOMBEERED MATERIALS TOTAL HACARGE
0,
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED % TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED (NOTIN D|AND STOREDTO|  (G/C) C.-G
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD ORE) DATE (D+E+F) (€-6)
©+E)
GRAND TOTALS: $620,133.61 $403,542.86 $87,494.50 $0.00 $491,037.36 79.18% $129,096.25 $23,101.80

DOCUMENT G703 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT G702

Page 1 of 4

TO OWNER/CLIENT:

Village of Biscayné Park

640 NE 114 Strest

Biscayne Park, Florida 33161

FROM CONTRACTOR:
McKenzie Construction
2247 NW 17th Avenue
Miami, Florida 33142

CONTRACT FOR: Log Cabin Prime Contract
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

PROJECT:

L.og Cabin

640 NE 114 St

Biscayne Park, Florida 33161

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Richard J. Heisenbotile (RJ Heisenbotile
Architeats)

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet is

allached,

1. QOriginal Contract Sum

2. Netchange by change orders

3. Contract sum to date {line 1 £ 2)

4,  Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on G703)

5. . Retalnage:
a. 4.75% of completed work:
b. 0.00% of stored material:

Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or fotal In column | of G702)

6. Total eamed less retainage
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7.  Less previous certificales for payment
(Line 6 from prior certificate)

8. Current payment due:

9. Balance to finish, including retainage

$520,333.00
$96,281.41
$616,614.41

APPLICATION NO: 6

INVOIGE NO: 6
PERIOD: $1/01/15 - 11/30M15
PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT DATE: 06/12/2015

DISTRIBUTION TO:;

The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and bellef, the Work
covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents,
that alt amounts have been paid by the Contracior for Work which previous Certificates for payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now

due.
CONTRACTOR; %ce canw j Q
By:

Date: “ 2352008

$564,639.11

52681000
$0,00

$26,810,00

$537.829.11

$467,935.46

l $69,893.65

(Line 3 less Line 6) $78,785.30
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous 74.000.00
months by Owner/Glienl: $173,500.61 ] )
Total approved this Month: $1,380.80 ($4,910.00)
Totals: $175,191.41 {$78,910.00)
Net change by change orders: $36,281.41

State of: r-m;u._ S

County of: M\..,M. - E}a.JtL

Subscribed and swom to before
methis %% day of Nouedaza, L 2O

<7 'p . /
Notary Pub!ic:é;b,\‘iﬁ»\ (@{‘\ —— S

My commission expires:

1*1 MY COMMISSION #FF031056
*-f EXPIRES Juna 25. 2017
FloridaNaoteryService.com

"‘; %, BENTLEY BALZEBRE

wm ses-mss

ARCHITECT'S/IENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In aceordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect/Engineer cerfifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the
Architect's/Engineer's knowledge, information and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract
Documents, and the Contractor is enlilled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $69,893.65

{Aftach explanation if amount centified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
it eet that are changed fp confirm to the amount certifiec)

//-23 - /5

This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified’is payable only to the contract named herein,
Issuance, payment and aceeptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or
Contractor under this Contract.

Date:




a

CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 2 of 4
Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: 6
Contracior's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 11/20/2015
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply. PERIOD: 11/01/15 - 11/30/15
ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS PROJECT NO:
Contract Lines
A B c D | E F G H i
WORK COMPLETED
MATERIALS co&g&'}en BALANGE
Tl costcope | PESCRIPTIONOF | soHEpULED VALUE L FROM Sﬁgﬁ%%”&%v AND STORED | % (@/0) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
TO DATE c-G
APPLICATION | THISPERIOD| IN D ORE) (DIE+E) €-G)
D+E)
1 {01-000900 - Warranty [P & P Bond_ $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,200.00 100.00% $0.00 $510.00
01-006000 - ;
2 |Protection and Safety [Safety $743.00 $743.00 $0.00 $0.00 $743.00 100.00% $0.00 $37.16
Materials
01-013100 - Project )
3 Mansgement ) $39,910.00 $33,923.60 $3,991.00 $0.00 $37.914.50 95.00% $1,995.50 $1,895.73
01-015100 - i
4 Itemporary Power Utilities $6,240.00 $6,304.00 $624.00 $0.00 $5,928.00 95.00% $312.00 $206.40
01-015310 - T . .
5 |oilets emp $3,830.00 $3,255.50 $383.00 $0.00 $3,638.50 95.00% $191.50 $181,93
01-015540 - Testing, 2
& s Treatmenfs 9. |Termite Treatment $750.00 $750,00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00]  100.00% $0.00 $37.50
01-016600 - Dail Daily and Finaf
7 lclean-up v C!egn‘lng $4,320.00 $3,672.00 $432,00 $0.00 $4,104.00 95.00% $216.00 $205.20
|Asphalt paving,
Concrete paving,
8 |02-027000 - Pavers [& ewalksp& cl?rbs, $5,000.00 $1,950.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 75.00% $1,250.00 $187.50
Signage & Markings
N 02-028000- o ‘ -
9 Demofition $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
03-033000 - Concrete |Concrete work and
0 Icast inPlace oundation pier #haEm0.00 §14,660.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,650.00]  100.00% $0.00 $727.50
03-039000 - Concrete
11 [Restoration & Stone Curb repairs $750.00 $112.50 $637.50 $0.00 $750.00 100.00% $0.00 $37.50
Cleaning
05-065000 - Metal i ;
12 Rallings et Aluminum Handrails $2,100.00 $315.00 $1,260.00 $0.00 $1,575.00 76.00% $525.00 $78.75
06-061000 - Rough  {Foundation Carpent " .
18 [Camenyy Rapalrs o $7.500.00 $7.500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.500.00{  100.00% $0.00 $375.00
06-061010 - Wooed New Timber and Log
4 Hrusses Structural Works $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00[  100.00% $0.00 $4,600.00
15 |06-064000 - Mittwark gﬁfg dtg?:r repair $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,200.00 100.00% $0.00 $210.00
06-068000 -Wood  |Roof Sheathing and _ .
18 Ipaneling Cabinetry $9,975.00 $8,977.50 $488.75 $0.00 $9,476.25 95.00% $498.75 $473.82
07-074000 - Modified {Roofing Shakes and
17 Roofing Insulation $31,350.00 $31,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,350.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,567.50
08-081500 - Wood Hartman wood doors
18 |noors & Frames ks gt $78,350.00 $74,000.00 $4,350.00 $0.00 $78,350.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
09-096200 - Wood Reclaimed River
19 Jeroor fwood oering $21,100.00 $16,880.00 $3,165.00 $0.00 $20,045.00 85.00% $1,055.00 $1,002.25




"

CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 3 of 4
A B c D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED
MATERIALS | V0TI BALANCE
TEM|  cosTcope | PESCRIPTIONOF | gonEpuLED VALUE FROM PRESENTLY | AND STORED | % (G/0) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK PREVIOUS STORED (NOT
THIS PERIOD| 1N DORE TO DATE {C-6)
APPLICATION ) (D+E+F)
D+E)
20 15%;’123210 -Interior s throom Signage $150.00 $22.50 $0.00 $0.00 $22.50 15.00% $127.50 $1.12
10-102800 -
21 |Bathroom & Laundry $3,300.00 $2,475.00 $660.00 $0.00 $3,135.00 95.00% $165.00 $166.75
Accessofies
10-104400 - Fire
22 |t iehers $50.00 $7.50 $42.50 $0.00 $50.00]  100.00% $0.00 $2.50
23 g:)ﬁgg?sﬂ - Fire $12,520.00 $41,147.50 $813.00 $0.00 $11,960.50 95.00% $629,50 $508.02
24 [22-220000 - Plumbing [Plumbing and fixtures $5,700.00 $4,845.00 $0.00 $0,00 $4,845.00 86.00% $865.00 $242.25
25 [23-231000 - HVAC $17,500.00 $15,375.00]  $1,250.00 $0.00 $16,625.00 95.00% $875.00 $831,25
26 |26-261000 - Electrical $77,300.00 $69,570.00]  $3,865.00 $0.00 $73,435.00 95.00% $3,866.00 $3,671.75
27 ﬁg%{g&t()vemead Construction fee $36,375.00 §$27,281.25]  $6,456.25 $0.00 $32,737.50 90.00% $3,637.50 $1,636.88
360020 - General
28 |Liability and Worker's {Insurance $7,500,00 $6,375.00 $375.00 $0.00 $6,750.00 90.00% $750.00 $337.50
Comp
TOTALS: $520,333.00]  $47.761.75|  $29,603.00 $0.00|  $503,304.75 96.74% $16,048.25 $19.801.76
Whole Change Order Packages '
A B & D | E F G |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL —
fTEM | DESCRIPTIONOF | oGHEDULED VALUE  [FROM PREVIOUS AED (NOTIN D| STORED To DATE| % (6/©) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED {NOT IN D |STORED TO DATE
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD ORE) (D+E+F) €-G)
(D+E)
PCCO#002: Waste Line
B | e $1,390.80 $1,390.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,390.80 100,00% £0.00 $69.54
PCCO#001: Change
30 |Order#1: Bond $1,067.00 $1,067.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,067.00 100.00% $0.00 $53.35
Difference
PCCO#004: Additional
31.. | oq Replacernant $10,596.15 $10,596.16 $0.00 $0.00 $10,596.15 100.00% $0.00 W
PCCO#005: Roof Upper
32 |[ ayer Romoval $3,323.32 $3,323.32 $0.00 $0.00 $3,323.32 100.00% $0.00 $166.17
PCCO#006: Slab
33 |Reoiaement $7,445.10 $7,445.10 $0.00 50.00 $7,445.10 100.00% $0.00, $372.26
PCCO#007: Credit for
34  |Doors and Windows (§74.000.00) ($74,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($74.000.00) 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Materials
PCCO#010: Additional
35 |Ptumbing Rough-in $1,101.05 $1,101.05 $0.00 $0.00 §1,101.05 100.00% $0.00 $55.05
Work
PCCO#009: Low ,
36  |Voltage Additionat 2 $579.50 $579.50 $0.00 §0.00 $579.50 400.00% $0.00 $28.98
Eleclrical Conduit




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT G703 Page 4 0f4
A B c D | E F G |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
BALANCE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULEDVALUE [ FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY = |COMPLETEDAND| v/ O FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED (NOT IN D} STORED TO DATE
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD ORE) (D+E+F) C-6)
(D+E)
PCCO#008: Additionat
37 |Log Replacement#2 $12,806.95 $12,806.95 $0.00 $0.00 $12,806.95 100,00% $0.00 $640.35
Unforeseen Conditions
PCCO#011: Relocation
38 {of Sprinkler lines per $945.74 $945.74 $0.00 $0.00 $845.74 100.00% $£0.00 $47.29
RFI#027
PCCO#012: Phase 4 -
39 a?d itional Scope of $134,645.00 $52,000.00 $48,808.75 $0.00 $100,908.75 75.00% $33,636.25 $5,045.44
lork
40 g?ec;ﬁfms: Dais (54,910.00) $0.00  ($-4,910.00) $0.00 ($4,910.00) 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO#014: Bathroom
41 Exhaust Fans $1,390.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $1,390.80 $0.00
TOTALS: $95,281.41 $17,255.61 $43,998.75 $0.00| $61,264.36 63.62% $35,027.05 $7,008,24
Grand Totals
A B c D E F G |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE
0y
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED VALUE FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED % TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WCORK STORED (NOT IN D[ AND STORED TO (G/C)
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD ORE) DATE (D+E+F) €-6
(D+E) :
GRAND TOTALS: $616,614.41 $491,037.36 $73,601.75 $0.00 $564,639.11 91.57% %51,975.30 $26,810.00

DOCUMENT G703 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

DOCUMENT G702

APPLICATION NO: 7
INVOICE NO: 7

PERIOD: 12/014/15 ~ 12131115

PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT DATE: 06/12/2015

DISTRIBUTION TO:

TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT:

Village of Biscayne Park Lag Cahin

640 NE 114 Streat 640 NE 114 St

Biscayne Park, Florida 33181 Biscayne Park, Florida 33161

FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
McKenzle Construction Richard J. Heisenboltle (RJ Heisenbotile
2247 NW 17th Avenue Architects)

Miami, Florda 33142

CONTRACT FOR: Log Cebin Prime Contract
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connaction with the Contract, Continuation Sheet Is
attached, -

1. Original Confract Sum $620,333.00
2, Net change by change arders $117,179.98
3. Conlract sum to date (line 1 £ 2) $637,512,98

The undersigned certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and bellef, the Work
covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Conlract documents,
that alf emounts hava been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were
lssued and payments recelved from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein Is now

due,
CONTRACTOBRZMtKenzj i " B
o i

Dale:_L_Z, -1 {S

4. Total complated and sfored to date $637,612.98

(Column G on G703)
5.  Refainage:
a, 4,78% of completed work: $30,453.72
b. 0.00% of stored material: $0.00
Total retalnage (Line Ba + 5b or total In column | of G702) $30,453.72
6.  Total eamed less retainage $607,059.26
(Line 4 less Line 5 Tolal)
7. Less previous certificates for payment $637,829.11
(Lina @ from prior certificate)
8.  Current payment due: / $69,230.15
9. Balance to finish, including retainage
{Line 3lass Line 6) $30,453,72
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUGTIONS
b e I P $176,191.41 (§76,910.00)
Tolal appraved this Month: $20,808.57 $0.00
Tolals: $196,0890,98 { $78,910,00)
Net change by change orders: $117,179.98

State of: w0 A J \
County of: PA Avra® « Wik @
Subseribed and swomn to before

me this 1™ dayof Deczmdac. 2eng
g g.\.(_\% #50%,  BENTLEY BALZEBRE
Notary Publt C& J¢1 MY COMMISSION #FF031056
My commission expies: \“:’,ge;-,—.bf,ff EXPIRES June 25, 2017
{07} 3SBD1S3  FloridaNotarySorvice.com

ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site ohservations and the data comprising
this application, the Architect/Engineer cerlifies to the Ownar/Client that to the bast of the
Architect's/Engineer's knowiedge, informalion and betlaf that Work is in accordance with the Cantract
Documents, and tha Cantractorie entilled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED; $69.230.15

(Attach explanation If amount certified differs from the amount appiled for. Initiat all figures on this
Application and on the Con{fiuation Sheﬁ that are ghanged fo confirm to the amount ceriified)

ARCHITECT/ENGINEE

By: ( Date: 12 /18/[6

This certificate s #iot negotlable. The mént certified is payable only to the canlract named herein.
Issuance, paynfent and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or
Contractor under this Contract,



CONT![’.[_]ATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 2 of4
Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, conlaining APPLICATION NUMBER: 7
Gontractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/23/2015
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items apply. PERIOD: 12/01/15 - 12/31/15
ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS PROJECT NO:
Contract Lines
A B C D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF PRESEIILY COMPLETED BALANGE
COST CODE SCHEDULED VALUE FROM AND STORED %(G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. : L PREVIOUS | s perion| “IN b OR &y | TODATE €-a
APPLICATION E) (D+E+F)
(D+E)
1 ]01-000900 - Warranty |P & P Bond $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,200.00 100.00% $0.00 $510.00
01-006000 -
2 |Protection and Safety |Safety $743.00 §743.00 $0.00 $0.00 $743.00 100.00% $0.00 $37.16
Materials
3 ma-g;g;%;tm ojesl $39,910.00 $37,914.50{  $1,995.50 $0.00 $39,010.00]  100.00% $0.00 $1,995.51
01-015100 -
4 Temporary Power Utilities $6,240.00 $5,928.00 $312.00 $0.00 $6,240.00 100.00% $0.00 $312.00
g jfaibi0=Temp $3,830.00 $3,638.50 $191.50 $0.00 $3,830.00]  100.00% $0.00 $191.51
01-015540 - Testing, :
6 Soll Treatment LI'errmtla* Treatment $750.00 $750.00h $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 100.00% $0.00 $37.50
01-016600 - Daily Daily and Final
7 Clean-up Cleaning $4,320.00 $4,104.00 $216.00 $0.00 $4,320.00 100.00% $0.00 $216.00
Asphait paving,
Concrete paving,
8 |02-027000 - Pavers Sidewalks & Curbs, $5,000.00 $3,750.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $250.00
Signage & Markings
9 giﬁzoﬁggg : $29,000.00 $29,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,000.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
03-033000 - Concrete |Concrete work and =
10 Gast In Place foundation pier $14,550,00 $14,560.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,550.00 100.00% $0.00 $727.50
03-039000 - Concrete
11 |Restoration & Stone Curb repairs $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 100.00% $0.00 $37.50
Cleaning
12 gs;ﬁgsgoo =Metal | juminum Handrails $2,100.00 $1,575.00 $525.00 $0.00 $2,100.00]  100.00% $0.00 " $105.00
06-061000- Rough  |Foundation Carpentry &
13 Carpentry Repairs $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $375.00
06-061010- Wood  [New Timber and Log
14 Trisses Structural Works $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,500.00
15 |06-064000 - Millwork Sﬁgﬂg?c;ﬁbrsr repair $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,200.00 100.00% $0.00 $210.00
06-068000-Wood  }Roof Sheathing and
16 Paneling Cabinetry $9,975.00 $9,476.25 $498.75 $0.00 $9,975.00 100.00% $0.00 $498.76
07-074000 - Modified |Roofing Shakes and o
17 Roofing Insulation $31,350.00 $31,360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,350.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,567.50
08-081500 - Wood Hartman wood doors :
18 Doors & Frames and windows $78,350.00 $78,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,350.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
09-096200 - Wood Reclaimed River
19 Floor ood flooring $21,100.00 $20,045.00 $1,055.00 5%0.00 $21,100.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,055.00




GONTIFUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 3 of 4
A B c D E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
MATERIALS
COMPLETED BALANCE .
ITEM|  cosTcope | PESCRIPTIONOF | o0 pienyl ep vaLUE FROM PRESENTLY | ANDSTORED | % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED (NOT
PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD| "IN DOR ) 10 DATE (€-6)
APPLICATION (D+E+F)
(D +E)
20 é?g-;gggm -Interior o 2throom Signage $150.00 $22.50 $127.50 $0.00 $150.00|  100.00% $0.00 $7.50
10-102800 -
21 |Bathroom & Laundry $3,300.00 $3,135.00 $165.00 $0.00 $3,300.00]  100.00% $0.00 $165.00
IAccessories
10-104400 - Fire
22 [Etishors $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00]  100.00% $0.00 $2.50
23 g;—ﬁz:kc;ggo - Fire $12,590.00 $11,960.50 $629.50 $0.00 $12,590,00]  100.00% $0.00 $629.50
24 |22-220000 - Plumbing [Plumbing and fixtures $5,700.00 $4,845.00 $855.00 $0.00 $5,700.00|  100.00% $0.00 $286.00
25 |23-231000 - HVAG $17,500.00 $16,625.00 $875.00 $0.00 $17,500.00  100.00% $0.00 $875.00
26 [26-261000 - Electrical $77,300.00 $73,435.00]  $3,865.00 $0.00 $77,300.00|  100.00% $0.00 $3,865.00
27 2220;?31;10"5’“3"“’ Construction fee $36,375.00 si73750] 33637650 $0.00 $36,375.00|  100.00% $0.00 $1,818.76
360020 - General
28 |Liability and Worker's [Insurance $7,500.00 $6,750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $7,500.00]  100.00% $0.00 $375.00
Comp
TOTALS: $520,333.00 $503,384.75|  $16,948.25 $0.00 $520,333.00] _ 100.00% $0.00 $20,649.20
Whole Change Order Packages
A B C D E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULEDVALUE  [FROMPREVIONS PRESENTLY = |COMPLETEDAND| o0 TEEIMER ETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED (NOTIN D|STORED TO DATE
APPLICATION | THIS PERICD ORE) (D+E+F) (C-6)
(D+E)
PGCO#002: Waste Line
29 Replacemenit $1,390.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1,390.80 100.00% $0.00 $60.54
PCCO#001: Change
30  |Order #1: Bond $1,067.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,067.00 100.00% $0.00 $53.35
Ditference
PCCO#004: Additional ) ’ .
3 Log Replacement $10,606.15 $10,596.15 $0.00 $0.00 $10,596,15 100.00% $0.00 $529.81
PCCO#005: Roof Upper
32 Layer Romoval $3,323.32 $0.00 $0.00 $3,323.32 100.00% $0.00 $166.17
PCCO#006: Slab
33 IReplacement $7.445.10 $0.00 $0.00 $7,445.10 100.00% $0.00 $372.26
PCCO#007: Credit for
34  [Doors and Windows ($74,000.00) ($74,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($74,000.00) 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Materials
PCCO#010: Additional
35  [Plumbing Rough-in $1,101.05 $0.00 $0.00 $1,101.05 100.00% $0.00 $55.05
Work
PCCO#009: Low
36 [Voltage Additional 2" $579.50 $0.00 $0.00 $579.50 100.00% $0.00 $28.98
Electrical Conduit




CONTIMUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 4 0of 4
A ' B c D E F G I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL Bl Ao
ITEM { DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED VALUE  [FROM PREVIGUS PRESENTLY  |COMPLETED AND % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK STORED (NOT IN D|STORED TO DATE
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD OR E) (D+E+F) C-6)
(D+E)
PCCO#008: Additional
37 |Log Replacement #2 $12,806.95 $12,806.95 $0.00 $0.00 $12,806.95 100.00% $0.00 $640.35
Unforeseen Conditions
PCCO#011: Relocation
38 [of Sprinkler lines per $945.74 $945.74 $0.00 $0.00 $945.74 100.00% $0.00 $47.29
RFI#027
PCCO#012: Phase 4 -
39 |Additional Scope of $134,545,00 $100,908.75 $33,636.25 $0.00 $134,545.00 100.00% $0.00 $6,727.25
Work
do [EEEORIIDala ($4,910.00) (84,910.00) $0.00 $0.00 (54.910.00) 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PCCOd#014: Bathroom
41 Ieshaust Fans $1,300.80 $0.00 $1,390.80 $0.00 $1,390.80 100.00% $0.00 $69.54
PCCO#017: Additional
42 |Log Replacement #3 $8.417.75 $0.00 $8,417.75 $0.00 $8,417.75 100.00% $0.00 $420.89
and Cpenings
PCCO#016: Additional
43  |Rafter Tails $2,042.53 $0.00 §$2,042.53 $0.00 $2,042.53 100.00% $0.00 $102.13
Replacement and Fixed
PCCO#018: Fire Place
44 linterior Stone work #l.ze80 $o.00f  $1,622.60 $0.00 $162260]  100.00% $0.00 $81.13
PCCO#013: Exterior
45 orin Work Changes $8,815,69 $0.00 $8,815.69 $0.00 $8,815.69 100.00% $0.00 $440.78
TOTALS: $117,179.98 $61,254.36 $55,925.62 $0.00 $117,179.98 100.00% $0.00 $9,804.52
Grand Totals
A B c D E F G I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGE
0,
[TEM"| DESCRPTIONOF |  eqepuLEDVAWE | FROGPREVGUS b oty el 7 TOFINISH REHANARE
NO. WORK STORED {NOT IN D| AND STORED TO (G/C)
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD ORE) DATE (D+E+F) (C-G)
. (D+E) .
GRAND TOTALS: $637,512.98 $564,630.11| ___ $72 873.87 - $0.00) . $637,512.98 100.00% $0.00 $30,453.72

DOGUMENT G703 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

EPPROVED FGR PAYME

AAITHI T
R R

r

)

1

PR

b

?7“‘1{"'_;‘ g ‘\j\?‘f% f 7L—-
] b

o




DOCUMENT G702

Page 10f 5

APPLICATION AND CERTIFIGATE:FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT:
Village of Blscayne Park, Log Cabin
640 NE 114 Street 640 NE 114 St

Biscayne Park, Florida 33161 Biscayne Park, Florida 33161
FROM CONTRACTOR:
McKenzie Construction
2247 NW'1Tth Avenue
Miami, Florida 33142

VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Richard J. Heisenbottle (RJ Helsenbotlle
Architects)

CONTRACT FOR: Log Cabin Prime Contract
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applisation is made for payment, as shown below;:in conneclion with the Contract; Contifiuation Sheet is
attached,

APPLICATION NO: 8
INVOICE NO: 8-Final
PERIOD: 02/0116 - 062/29/16
'PROJECT NO:
CONTRACT DATE: 06/12/2015

DISTRIBUTION TO:

The undersigned certifies that to the best of thie Gontractor’s knowledge, information and belief, the Work
cavered by this-Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents,
that all amounts have bean paid by the:Contractor for Work which previous Cerlificates for payment-were
issued and payments, raceived from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now

e 2/11/1

CONTRAGTDR McKenzIe C‘-E;s\ri:zon rs

=

1. Original Contract Sum $5;0.333A00
2. Netchange by change orders $138,118:25
3. Contract sum to date (line 1+2) $658,451.25
4. Total completed and stored to.date

$658,451.25
{Column G on G703)
5. Retainage:

a. 0,00% of completed work: $0.00
b. 0.00% of stored material: $0.00
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5h or total in ¢olumri | of G702) $0.00
6.  Total eamed less retainage $658,451.25-
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. Less pravious certificates for payment $607,059.26
(Line:6 from prior certificate)
8.  Currentpayment due: $51,391.99
9.  Balance to finish, including retainage
{Line 3less Line 8) $0.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
ot by ot $196.089.98 (678.910.00)
Total approved this Month: $24,093.27 ~ ($3,185.00).
Totals: $220,183.25 ($62,065.00)
Net change by change orders; i $138,118.25

e
Stateof FAort 0\ 6}\5/‘ b
Countyot: WA\ fAMAY Towdl &
Subseribed and sworn 1o befdre
me this \\

day of Y—@bM&w\j

g ﬁ\( u{/f\v GISELLE VALENZANO
My commission exiir MY COMMISSION #FFo1 7555
EXPIRES: SEP 13, 2019

[ale Insurance

ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMEN

In accordance-with the Gontract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Architecl/Engineer certifies to thé Owner/Client that to the best of the
Architect's/Engineer's kitowledge, information and belief that Work is‘in accordance with the Gontract
Documenis; and the Contractar is entitied to payment-of the: AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $561.391.29

(Attach explanation if amount ceriified diffars-from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuatiolf Sheel to confirm fo the amount certified)
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

By Date: £ / 26{/ (0

This cerlificate is not n%m; The arnuun(‘%lred is payable only to the contracl named herein.

Issuance, payment ant acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or
Confractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 2of5
Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, contalning APPLICATION NUMBER: 8
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 02/10/2016
Use Column | on Confracts where variable refainage for line items apply. PERIOD: 02/01/16 - 02/29/16
ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS PROJECT NO:
Contract Lines
A B ¢ D E F G H |
WOQRK COMPLETED ; TOTAL
mEM| : DESCRIPTION OF | « : — PRESENTLy | COMPLETED - BALANGE
NO CQST CODE WORK | SCHEDULED VALUE FROM SToRED (NoT | ANDSTORED | % (G/C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
) ' PREVIOUS |y pegion| “IN' D ORE TORATE [y
APPLIGATION | THIS PERI! IRE) (DH+E+F)
D+E)
1 [01-000800 - Warranty |P & P Bond $10,200.00 $10,200.00 $0.00) $0.00 $10,200.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
01-006000 -
2  [Protection and Safety [Safety $743.00 $743.00 $0.00 $0.00 $743.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Materials .
01-013100 - Praject ) _
3 [Man agement $39,910.00 $39,910,00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,910.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
01-015100 - i .
4 Temporary Pover Ulilities $6,240.00 $6,240.00 $0,00 $0.00 $6,240.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
5 g;ﬂgg’?"“ ~Temp $3,830.00 $3,830.00 $0,00 $0.00 $3,830.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
01-015540 - Testing, | . . N |
8 |Soi Treatment Termite Treatment $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
01-016600 -Daily  |Daily-and Final - 4 A G
7' lesenntp Siednin $4,320.00 $4,320.00 $0.00 $0,00 $4,320.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Asphalt paving,
Concrete paving, . . ; )
8 [02-027000- Pavers |gcl P2 Curbs, $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000,00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
) ) Signage & Markings
g [02-028000- $29,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00(  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Damolili an il ' i ' ) A ¥ 8 A (d A R
03-033000 - Concrele [Conorete work-and s
10 [Soetin Place lfoundaion prer $14,550.00 $14,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,550.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
03-039000 ~ Concrete | [ . p
11 {Restoration & Stone Curb repairs $750.00 $750.00 $0.00) $0.00 $750.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Cleaning
12 [00o000 “Metal - Iajuminum Handrails $2,100.00 $2,100,00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,10000(  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
06-061000 ~Rough  [Foundation.Carpentry < anl : i
B et Repairs $7,500.00 $7,500.00 50.00 $0.00 $7,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
08-081010 -Wood  |New Timber and-Log ; . ] "
L il Structural Works $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
. . Existing timber.repair P :
15 |06-084000 - Millwork | =778 2205 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,200.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
(6-068000 -Woed  |Roof Sheathing and ; " ;
16 Paneiing Gabinetry $9,975.00 $9,975.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,975.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
07-074000 - Modified JRaofing Shiakes-and p
17 Roofing Insulation $31,350,00 $31,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,350.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
08-081600 - Wood Hartman wood doors 2 ; )
18 |nooce & Frames and wiridaws $78,350,00 $78,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,350,00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
09-096200 -Wood  |Reclaimetd River u o T — ;
B e e Toocio §21,100.00 $21,100.00 $0.,00 30,00 $21,100.00| 100.00% $0.00 $0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 30of5
A B c D E F G H [
WORK COMPLETED TOTAL
MATERIALS
p ; - COMPLETED BALANCE
HEM( cosTcopg | PESCRIETIONOF | gopenul ep vALUE FROM PRESENTLY | AND STORED | % (G/¢C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK PREVIOUS N STORED (NOT e 6.6
APRLIGATION |THISPERIOD | IN D ORE) (D+E+F)
(D+E)
20 ;E;ra)ggm - Interior g inroom, Signage $150,00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
104102800 - , _
21 |Bathroom & Laundry $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,300.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
ACCessoTies
o5 [10-104400 - Fire , -
22 Extinguishers $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 100:00% 50.00 $0.00
23 g}f&gg’g" Fira $12,690.00 $12,590.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00]  100,00% $0.00 $0.00
24 |22:220000 - Plumbing Plumbing and fixtures $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.700.00]  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
25 |23-231000 - HVAC $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,500.00(  100:00% $0.00 $0.00
26 [26-261000 - Electrical $77,300.00 $77,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77,300.00|  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
27 gﬁgﬂ,‘gﬁf"emea‘i Construction fee $36,376.00 $36,375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $96,375.000  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
360020 - General
28 |Liability and Worker's [Insurance $7,500.00 $7,500.00, $0.00 $0.00 $7.500.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00/
Comp
TOTALS: $520,333.00]  $520,333.00 $6.00 $0.00]  $620,333.00{  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Whole Change Order Packages )
A B 8 D [ E F G i
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTIONOF | goveniycnvalue  [FRomrsrmvions PRESENTLY = |COMPLETEDAND| . ) TO FINISH EReT—
NO. WORK STORED (NOT IN [ STORED TQ DATE
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD ORE) (DHE+F) (©-G)
D +E) )
PCCO#002: Waste Line
2 et $1,390.80 $1,390.80 $0.00 50.00 $1,390.80 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO#001: Change _
30 [Order#1: Bond $1,067.00 $1,067.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,067.00 100:00% $0.00 $0.00
Difference
PCCO#004: Additionat y
B o At $10,596.15 §10,596.15 $0.00 $0,00 $10,596.15 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO#005; Roof Upper ;. ; ;
B $3,323,32] $3,323.32 $0.00 $0.00 $3,323.32 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO#006; Slab _ : , - ,
33 Replacement $7,445.10 $7.445.10 $0.00 $0.00 $7,445.10 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PGCO#007: Credit-for ) .
34  |Doors and Windows ($74.000.00) ($74,000.00) $0:00 $0.00 ($74,000.00) 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Meterialg
PCCOHO10: Additional o _
a5  |Plumbing Rough-in $1,101.05 $1,101.05 $0.00 $0.00 $1,101,05 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
- [Work
PCCOHD09: Low o i
36 |Voltage Additional 2° $579.50 $579.50 $0.00 $0.00 $579.50 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Electrical Conduit




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 Page 4 of 5
A B c o | E F G [
o WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BitricE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF o . PRESENTLY | COMPLETED AND oo
NO. WORK SCHEDULED VALUE [ FROM PREVIOUS STORED (NOT IN D|STORED TO DATE| % (G7C) TO FINISH RETAINAGE
APPL|CAT|ON THIS PERIOD OR E) (D"'E‘*‘F) (C~G)
(D+E) i

PCCO#008: Additional

37 |Log Replacement #2 $12,806.95 $12,806.96 $0.00 $0.00 $12,806.85 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Unforeseen Conditions
PCGO#011: Relocation ‘

38 gf-Sprlnkler lines per $2485.74 $946.74 $0,00 $0.00 $945.74 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

Fii027

PCCOH012: Phase 4 - ‘

39 |Additional Scope of $134,545.00 $134,545.00 $0.00 $0.00 $134,545.00 100.00% $0.00 £0.00
Work

g [REEOH0NE: Dela ($4,910.00) ($4,910.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($4,910.00) 100,00% $0.00 $0.00

a1 [E200#01: Bathroom $1,390.80 $1,390.80 $0.00 $0.00 $1300.80f  100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO#017: Additional , o _ _

42  |LogReplacement #3 $8.417.75 $8,417.75 $0.00 $0.00 $8.,417.75 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
and Cpenings
PCCO#016: Additional , ‘ ) _ _

43  |Rafter Tails $2,042.53 $2,042.53 $0.00 $0.00 $2,042.53 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Replacement and Fixed
PCCO#H018: Fire Place sl ) ) . .

M iesor Stor s ek §1,622:60 $1,622,60 £$0.00 $0.00 $1,622.60 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO#013; Extérior P

45 |Stain Work Changes $8,815.69 $8,815.60 $0.00 5000 $8,816.69 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO#018: Plumbing 5

46 |inepection Glean Out $521.55 $0.00 $521.55 $0.00 $521.55 100.00% $0.00 50.00
PCCO#020: Extension
of Electrical Low Voltage AL 16

47 o FpL Pole and Time $2,294.82 $0.00 $2,294.82 $0.00 $2,294.82 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Clock for Exterior Lights
PCCO#D21: Additional - ; 0

48 |bzinting Scope of Work $4,636.00 $0.00 $4,636.00 $0.00 $4,636.00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO#022: Exterior ,

49 Site Work Credit for (§2,355.00) $0.00 ($-2,355.00) $0.00 ($2,355,00) 100,00% $0.00 $0.00
Paving-and Stripping '
PCCO#023: Additiohal .

50 Jooo Slopa Work $1,634.65 $0.00 $1,634.65 $0.00 $1,634.65 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO#024: Fire Alarm - o

51 Rough In Work $1,448.75 $0.00 $1,448.75 $0.00 $1,448.75 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
PCCO#025: Window ) )

52  |and Doorsto match $5,640,00 $0.00 $56,640,00 $0.00 $5.640,00 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Casing Installation
PCCO#026: _ _ _

53  |Miscellaneous Additional $2,033.29 $0.00 $2,033.20 $0.00 $2,033.20 100.00% $0,00 $0.00
Items
PCCORV2T; Additional
Payment and e ) . ‘

84 |Serformante Bond §1.757.52 _§0.00 §1,757.52 5000 $1,757.52 100.00% £0.00 $0.00
Coverage
PCCOH028: _ ; : ‘

55 Recondiliation of $4,126.69 $0.00 $4,126.69 $0.00 $4,126.69 100.00% $0.00 $0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET ‘ DOCUMENT G703 Page 5of §

A B G D | E F G H I
. WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL AR ARIEE
HEM | DESCRIEHONOF | esnspupowvalbe [FRsieisisie PRESENTLY [COMPLETERANDL o iy /oy TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK REVIOUS, . STORED (NOT IN. D |STORED TO DATE ;
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD: ORE) (D+E+F) (C-6)
(D+E) ’ b
Original Change Order
Balances
PCCO/029: Termite A . " i sy
56 |rioaimont Gredit ($800,00) $0.00 {$-800.00) $0.00 (5600,00) 100.00% $0,00 $0.00
TOTALS: $138,118:25 $117,179.98 $20,938.27 $0.00 $138,118:25 100.00% $0.00 $0.00
Grand Tofals .
A B ¢ D E F , G H |
, Werk OoMPLETER MATERIALS TOTAL _
\ . . . N - o,
ITEM | DESCRIPTIONOF |  ooiBOtebVALUE  |FROM PREVIOUS. ERESENILY | (GONFLETED » TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. WORK ! ! . STORED (NOT IN D |-AND STORED TO {G1C)
APPLICATION | THIS PERIOD ORE) DATE (D+E+F) (C-6)
(O+E)
GRAND TOTALS: $658,451.25 $637,512.98 $20,938.27 $0.00 $658,451.25 100.00% $0.00 $0.00

DOCUMENT G703 - APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT



McKENZIE

McKenzie Construction
2247 NW 17 Ave.
Miami, Florida 33142
(786) 412-7341

Prime Contract

Prime Contract Change Orders

Printed on Wed Mar 30, 2016 at 05:39 pm EDT

Log Cabin

640 NE 114 St
Biscayne Park Florida. 33161

# |Revision

Title

- :
Status | Qate

| Due ;Revie.w
}lnitiatedlbatei Date |

| Designated Reviewer |

CORs

PCOs

Amount

029 Termite Treatment Credit Approved | 02/10/16 {1)3/10,' Unassigned COR #030 Termite Treatment Credit PCO #034 Termite Treatment Credit ($800.00)
Reconciliation of Original Change Order 02/10/ o COR #020 Reconciliation of Original Change Order |PCO #023 Reconciliation of Original Change Order

028 Baluticas Approved [02/10/16 16 Unassigned Bilancas Balatiss $4,126.69
Additional Payment and Performance Bond 02/10/ " COR #029 Additional Payment and Performance PCO #033 Additional Payment and Performance Bond

027 Coverage Approved |02/02/16 16 Unassigned Bond Coverage Coverage $1,757.52

026 Miscellaneous Additional Items Approved | 02/02/16 ?EIIOI Unassigned COR #028 Miscellaneous Additional Items PCO #032 Miscellaneous Additional Items $2,033.29

A : 02/10, ’ #027 Wind d D to tch Casi PCO #031 Wind tck i

025 Window and Doors to match Casing Installation | Approved | 02/02/16 16! / Unassigned l{ig;\xl}ation Raow-and-Loors Lo-mate ng Installation indow and Doors to match Casing $5,640.00

024 Fire Alarm Rough In Work Approved |02/02/16 ?é”w Unassigned COR #026 Fire Alarm Rough In Work PCO #030 Fire Alarm Rough In Work $1,448.75

023 Additional Roof Slope Work Approved | 02/02/16 ?;HO" Unassigned COR #025 Additional Roof Slope Work PCO #024 Additional Roof Slope Work $1,634.65
Exterior Site Work Credit for Paving and ) 02/10/ . COR #024 Exterior Site Work Credit for Paving and | PCO #028 Exterior Site Work Credit for Paving and

022 Stripping Approved |01/22/16 16 Unassigned Stripping Stripping ($2,355.00)

021 Additional Painting Scope of Work Approved |01/22/16 ?énw Unassigned COR #023 Additional Painting Scope of Work PCO #026 Additional Painting Scope of Work $4,636.00
Extension of Electrical Low Voltage to FPL Pole _ 02/10/ y COR #0272 Extension of Electrical Low Voltage to FPL | PCO #025 Extension of Electrical Low Voltage to FPL

92l and Time Clock for Exterior Lights Approved|01/22/16 16 Hosssigned Pole and Time Clock for Exterior Lights Pole and Time Clock for Exterior Lights $2.294.82

019 Plumbing Inspection Clean Qut Approved [01/21/16 (1)2” o Unassigned COR #021 Plumbing Inspection Clean Out PCO #027 Plumbing Inspection Clean Out $521.55

018 Fire Place Interior Stone Work Approved | 12/08/15 }éiﬂﬂ,’ Unassigned COR #019 Fire Place Interior Stone Work PCO #022 Fire Place Interior Stone Work $1.622.60

; 12/08, : COR #018 Additional Log Replace t #3 and PCO #021 Additional Log Repl # d
017 Additional Log Replacement #3 and Openings |Approved |11/23/15 15" / Unassigned O ditional Log Replacemen nd Openings ltionalLog Replacement #3 an $8,417.75
016 Additional Rafter Tails Replacement and Fixed |Approved|11/23/15 i;fﬂﬂ! Unassigned COR #017 Additional Rafter Replacement and Fixed |PCO #020 Additional Rafter Replacement and Fixed $2,042.53
. : 11/12/ . . ; . .

015 Dais Credits Approved |11/12/15 15 Unassigned COR #016 Dais Credits PCO #019 Dais Credits ($4,910.00)

014 Bathroom Exhaust Fans Approved | 11/11/15 }é” i Unassigned COR #014 Bathroom Exhaust Fans PCO #016 Bathroom Exhaust Fans $1,390.80

013 Exterior Stain Work Changes Approved | 10/30/15 ig“ o Unassigned COR #015 Exterior Stain Work Changes PCO #017 Exterior Stain Work Changes $8,815.69

012 Phase 4 - Additional Scope of Work Approved |10/09/15 }gmg/ Unassigned COR #011 Phase 4 - Additional Scope of Work PCO #0009 Phase 4 - Additional Scope of Work $134,545.00

Page 1 of 2

Total:

$138,118.25



Mq!_{ENZIE

McKenzie Construction
2247 NW 17 Ave,
Miami, Florida 33142
(786)412-7341

# | Revision Title

| Status }lnitiated Date} Date

1 = 1 |
| Due | iew| ; |
Date ue Revu!w: Designated Reviewer

CORs

Printed on Wed Mar 30, 2016 at 05:39 pm EDT

Log Cabin

640 NE 114 St
Biscayne Park Florida. 33161

Relocation of Sprinkler lines per RFI#027 Approved | 09/16/15 ?2“ 8 Unassigned COR #013 Relocation of Sprinkler lines per RFI#027 |PCO #012 Relocation of Sprinkler lines per RFI#027 $945.74
010 {0 Additional Plumhing Rough-in Work Approved | 08/30/15 ?2” 7 Unassigned COR #012 Additional Plumbing Rough-in Work PCO #010 Additional Plumbing Rough-in Work $1,101.05
009 o Low Voltage Additional 2* Electrical Conduit Approved |08/22/15 09117/ Unassigned COR #.010 Low Voltage Additional 2" Electrical PCO #908 Low Voltage Additional 2" Electrical $579.50
15 Conduit Conduit
Additional Log Replacement #2 Unforeseen . 09/17/ ) COR #009 Additional Log Replacement #2 PCO #007 Additional Log Replacement #2
008-(¢ Conditions Approved | 08/22/15 15 Unassigned Unforeseen Conditions Unforeseen Conditions $12.806.95
007 |0 Credit for Doors and Windows Materials Approved | 08/20/15 (llg."ZOI Unassigned COR #008 Credit for Doors and Windows Materials [PCO #006 Credit for Doors and Windows Materials ($74,000.00)
006 |0 Slab Replacement Approved |08/12/15 {1)2” 2 Unassigned COR #007 Slab Replacement PCO #003 Slab Replacement $7,445.10
08/18/ Gonzalez, Hector
005 |0 Roof Upper Layer Romoval Approved | 08/10/15 15 (McKenzie COR #006 Roof Upper Layer Romoval PCO #005 Roof Upper Layer Romoval $3,323.32
Construction)
08/18/ Gonzalez, Hector
004 |0 Additional Log Replacement Approved |07/22/15 15 (McKenzie COR #005 Additional Log Replacement PCO #003 Additional Log Replacement $10,596.15
Construction)
002 |0 Waste Line Replacement Approved |07/16/15 ?Z“Gf Unassigned COR #002 Waste Line Replacement PCO #002 Waste Line Replacement $1,390.80
001 |0 Change Order #1: Bond Difference Approved | 06/25/15 ll)g,fzg/ Unassigned COR #001 Change Order #1: Bond Difference PCO #001 Change Order #1: Bond Difference $1,067.00

Page 2 of 2

Total: $138,118.25



VILLAGE HALL FURNITURE

Repurposed Iltems

Six Desks from former offices
Six Shelves for Street Files
Various File Cabinets

Purchase
Chairs for small table
Desk Chair
Office Side Chairs
LATERAL FILE
BOOKCASE
L-DESK
Overstock.com Discount
Desk and Lateral Files
Desk
Display Case, Small Table, side table, Cabinet, supplies
Desk and Lateral File
Desk Chairs (15)
Desk Chairs Discount
Refinishing of Conference Table
VILLAGE HALL FURNITURE TOTAL

Donated Items

Conference Table Chairs (8)
Lobby Chairs (4)
Conference Table

LOG CABIN FURNITURE

Dais Chairs (10)
Audience Chairs

LOG CABIN FURNITURE TOTAL

0
0
0
INVOICE REFERENCE
$160.62 156556050 Overstock.com
$290.99 156556050 Overstock.com
$171.61 156556050 Overstock.com
$580.99 156556050 Overstock.com
$279.99 156556050 Overstock.com
$779.99 156556050 Overstock.com
-$226.42 156556050 Overstock.com
$1,541.95 782594776001 Office Depot
$219.99 761635 Office Depot
$501.00 Ikea
$643.00 1283462 Office Furniture.com
$4,077.96 782812159001 Office Depot
-$1,387.49 783359580001 Office Depot
$425.00 632 McKenzie (at cost)
$8,059.18

Donated by Mayor Coviello (Shutts & Bowen)
Donated by Mayor Coviello (Shutts & Bowen)
Donated by the Ross family

Donated by Mayor Coviello (Shutts & Bowen)
$3,253.95.00 Office Depot

$3,253.95.00



	Agenda Item 12.c Regular Commission Meeting 04 05 2016.pdf
	Agenda Item 12.c Regular Commission Meeting 04 05 2016
	Copy of 302 capital improvements reconciliation FINAL HS
	Bejar Application 3
	Bejar application 4
	Bejar application 5
	Bejar application 006
	Bejar application 006A
	Bejar Attachment B
	APPLICATION 9
	application 10
	print (5)
	Prime Contract
	Prime Contract Change Orders


	MCK APPL 1
	MCK APPL 2
	MCK APPL 3
	MCK APPL 4
	MCK APPL 5
	MCK APPL 6
	MCK APPL 7
	MCK APPL 8
	print (5).pdf
	Prime Contract
	Prime Contract Change Orders






